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RESULTS
RACE No, 1 05.07.96 09.00 K1 1000 MEN HEAT 1/ 4

1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES

Rank Lane Athlete Time
1l 7 HUN 188 JAKY Z250LT 3:57.91
2 5 NCR 290 WEFALD ALEXANDER 3:58.46
3 3 ROM 345 IOVAN JONUT 3:58,7%
4 4 LatT 227 BAIBEKOVS ATL.ENS 4:01,37
5 ] ISR 209 HAFT AVNER 4:05.77
6 1 FIN 107 PITKANEN PETE 4:06.65
7 2 LTU 259 PULKAUSKAS MARIUS 4:10.10

Chief official : Leukemans John Water : 14 :C

Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Alr t 25 °C

Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s

Starter : Stahlschmidt 6. Direction : E

RESULTS

RACE No, 2 05.07.96 09.10 K1 1000 MEN HEAT 2/ 4

1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES .

Rank Lane Athlete Tine
1 3 RUS 396 TOURTCHENKOQV DENIS 4:00.14
2 6 YUG 481 JANIC MICO 4:00.98
3 5 DEN 67 JENSEN TORSTEN T, 4:02.46
4 - CZE 64 SOUCEK JAN 4:02.70
5 2 FRA 127 NEGYESI DANIEL 4:02.88
6 1 SLO 405 ZUPANIC YERNEY 4:10.86
7 7 ML.D 268 STULEGIN IVAN 4:32.,.99

Chief Official : Leukemans John Water :t 14 °‘cC

Chief Finishing: lLovric B. Air : 25 'C

Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force; 3 m/s

Starter t Stahlschmidt G. Direction : E



EURCPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN BV i=7.07.1996

- RESULTS i

RACE No. 3 05.07.96 69.20 K1 1000 MEN HEAT 3/ 4

1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES

Rank Lane Athlete Tinme
1 2 BEL 8 GIARDINA TOMMY 3:55.65
2 6 ITA 220 DEL TONGO SIMONE 3:56.06
3 1 SVK 495  JANKECH MILAN 3:58.61
4 3 AUT e SCHMIDT PETER 4:00.10
5 5 NED 272 LESWIN JOOST 4:03,44
6 7 EST 100 TSYBULKC ALEXANDR 4:07.41
7 8 sUI 408 KUNZ JOE 4:09.99
8 4 GRE 176 PETROGIANNIS VASSILIS 4:13.78

Chief Official : Leukemans John Water 1 14 °C

Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air 1 25 °C

Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s

Starter : Stahlschmidt G. Direction : E

T "—“RESULTS

RACE No, 4 05.07.96 02.230 K1 1000 MEN HEAT 4/ 4

1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES

Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 4 SWE 444 PERSSON NIKLAES 3:51.41
2 3 POL 3113 ZAWADZKI MACIEJ 3:52.83
3 6 GBR 137 GOLDER DANIEL 3:53.24
4 g BLR 22 MONARKHOVITCH EVGUENI 3:54.30
5 2 POR 332 VENTURA LUIS 3:54.84
6 7 ESP 86 LOPEZ RAFAEL 3:55.32
7 5 UKR 448 AFANASEV MIKOLAY 4:01.56
8 1 CRO 47 TERNER DARIO 4:04.10

Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C

Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 25 'C

Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s

Starter i Stahlschmidt G. Direction : E




EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
RACE No. 5 05.07.96 09.40 ¢l 1000 MEN HEAT 1/ 3
1 TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST ouUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 6 RUS 386 UPALEV MAXIM 4:22.38
2 5 CZE 62 PAZDERA PAVEL 4:25.05
3 7 BUL 39 SUGAREV GEORGI 4:30.34
4 8 GER 151 JOHN PETER 4:31.,74
5 3 BLR 23 PETREVITCH ROUSLAN 4:34.95
6 1 SLO 404 POZEK SIMON 4:35.72
7 2 LAT 232 KOVALOVS ANDREYS 4:39.94
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 'cC
Chief Finishing: Lovric B, Alr : 25 'C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s
Starter : Stahischmidt G. Direction : E
RESULTS
RACE No. 6 05.07.96 09.50 Cl 1000 MEN HEAT 2/ 3
1 TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 2 HUN 190 KOZMANN GYORGY 4:21.84
2 6 ESP 79 CORREA VICENTE 4:25.67
3 1 POL 292 DEBINSKI ARTUR 4:27.85
4 7 FRA 126 MARCHAND QLIVER 4:30.24
S 5 YUG 479 DIMITROV BOLAN 4:46.03
6 3 LTO 262 ZANEVSKY VITOLD 4:46,97
7 4 GRE 169 AMVERAZIS GRIGORIS 4:46.98
chief official : Leukemans John Water i 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 25 .C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s
Starter ¢ Stahlschmidt G. Direction : E



EURQPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIFS
POZNAN -~ MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS

RACE No

7

1 TO FIN 2-7

Rank Lane

1

2

1

UKR
CRO
MDA
SVK
ITA
PCR

EST

Chief Official

Chief Finishing

Course Unmpire

Starter

TO

LEI T T T Y

05.07.96 10.00 Cl 1000 MEN HEAT 3/ 3

SF REST OUT
Athlete
472 SHAKOV ALEXANDR
45  LJUBEK NIKICA
265 BOUROSK VITALY
413  BIKSADSKY DANIEL
223 MARACCHTIONT DANTE
326 PEREIRA LUIS
99 TERENTIEV VADIM
Leukemans John Water :
Lovric B. Alr :

wWind Force:
Directien :

Falkner A., Janssens E.
Stahlschmidt G.

Time
4:28.97
4:32.16
4:32.19
4:32.26
4:38.08
4:50.78
5:02.80

14 °C

L]

25 C
3 m/s
E



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIFPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No, 8 05.07.96 10.05 K4 500 WOMEN HEAT 1/ 2
1-3 TO FIN 4-7 TO SF +8th B.T.
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 o9 HUN 198 S5ZABO SZILVIA 1:39.19
19% SZILAGYT FATIME
203 ZLOCH JUDIT
201 VOLGYESI LIVIA
2 7 GER 159 PLESSMANN UTE 1:39.90
156 MADAUS STEFANIE
1680 PONTZEN WIEBKE
147 GESKE CHRISTINA
3 3 POL 293 DUNAJ DOROTA 1:41.02
299 KORONKIEWICZ ANNA
303 OLSZEWSKA IZABELLA
309 WAJDECZKO RKATARZYNA
4 6 UKR 467 RALTCHEVA MARTA 1:44.10
464 PRYKAZCHYKOVA OLENA
460 NOVIKOVA OLENA
473 STANISLAVSKA TATYANA
5 S RUS 376 KOSTOGLOD OLGA 1:46,52
383 MEDVEDEVA ANNA
378 LATYNTINA LIODUMILA
360 BAYENOVA OLGA
6 2 FIN 104 HONKANEN JENNT 1:46.57
103 HAMALAINEN MIRA
108 SJOBERG FILIPPA
105 LITIMAN ANNA
7 4 NED 276 VAN HATTUM REGAN 1:47.,27
273 LINDEMAN ANNA
271 JACOBS CAROLE
277 VAN KESTEREN STEFANIE
8 1 BUL 28 ATANASOVA TZVETELINA 1:49,12
29 DIMITROVA PETIA
35 MEKORESHKA NINA
34 KOPARANOVA MARIA
) 8 POR 318 GOMES BEATRIZ 1:52.63
328 SILVA VERA
323 MATOS SANDRA
322 LAPA RAQUEL
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air 1 26 °C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 n/s
Starter : Stahlschmidt G. Direction : E



EURCPEAN JUNTIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS

RACE No

9

05.07.96

10.10

1-3 TO FIN 4-7 TO SF +8th B.T.

Rank Lane

1

3

ESP

BLR

ROM

5VK

SWE

FRA

CZE

Chief Official
Chief Finishing: Lovric B.
Course Umpire

Starter

92
813
72
80

13
11
14
21

355
349
344
348

419
423
492
429

435
442
433
432

117
123
112
125

53
52
61
51

230
229
233
234

Athlete

REQUENA
FRONTELA
ATBO
DOMINIQUEZ

BONDARENKO
AVKHIMOVITCH
DOBROVOLSKA
MARETCHKO

URS
NICOARA
I0OAN
HOLDOVAN

KOZAKOVA
MICUSIKOVA
BENUSOVA
VARGOVA

DAHL.STROM
OLOFSSON

ANDERSSON
ANDERSSON

CUZA
LEGOURRIEREC
BEAUMONT
MATSON

FUTEROVA
FOTULOVA
PANKOVA
DVORAKOVA

ERLIHA
BOME
MAULINA
PETROVA

Leukemans John

K4

Falkner A., Janssens E,
Stahlschmidt G.

500 WOMEN HEAT

MERCEDES
PATRICIA
TERESA
MIRIAN

NATALIA
LUDMILA
ELENA
ANNA

ALINA TOANA
ANDREEA ANA
LUMINITA D.
RAMONA ELENA

ZUZANA
SIMONA
MONIKA
HANKA

MARTA
ELLA

MALIN
FRIDA

CELINE
MARINA
CELINE
CELINE

BARBORA
LENKa
KATERINA
PETRA

JUTA

EVA

DACE
ANASTASIA

Wate
aAir

Wind
Dire

2/ 2

r

Force
ction

Time

1:43.70

1:43.96

1:44.37

1:45.24

1:45.95

1:46.81

1:47.63

1:49.43

L]

14 C
25 °C
3 m/s
E



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No. 10 05.07.986 10.15 K2 1000 MEN HEAT 1/ 3
1 TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1l 8 POR 317 FERREIRA HELDER 3:35.89
316 CORRETIA LEONEL
2 6 NOR 290 WEFALD ALEXANDER 3:38.97
2856 LANGSLET JESTEIN
3 7 IRL 204 EGAN P. 3:39,28
205 MALONEY B.
4 9 CZE 48 CERNY MAREK 3:39.45
49 DASEK QLDRICH
5 1 BLR 22 MONARKHOVI1ITCH EVGUENI 3:41.71
16 KONANTCHOUK VLADIMIR
6 5 ITA 217 CECCHINATO MATTEO 3:42.64
219 DE CHIARA GABRIELE
7 3 UKR 456 MARKIN BORIS 3:44.29
450 BORODIN VOLODIMIR
8 2 LTU 251 KERSYS ROMAS 3:45.93
246 CYZAS TADAS
9 4 GRE 178 VASSILAKIS GRIGORIS 4:06.860
177 SIKIQTIS AGELOS
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air 25 °C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s
Starter : Stahlschmidt G. Direction E



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

'OZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996
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RESULTS

RACE No.

11

05.07.96 10.25 K2 1000 MEN HEAT 2/ 3

1 TO FIN 2=-7 TO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Tine
1 g8 RUS 391 SATAKHOV EVGUENT 3:32.57
389 RASSYKHATSKY SERGEY
2 7 SVK 496 LACHKOVIC MARIAN 3:39.15
414 BUCEK PETER
3 6 LAT 245 ZTLE FTLIPS 3:40.60
241 VANAGS AIGARS
4 2 POL 288 KOKOT KLAUDIUSZ 3:42.09
305 PIETRZAK PTOTR
5 1 GBR 142 SABBERTON ROSS 3:42.46
134 CHAPMAN DAMIEN
3 4 CRO 43 ABRAMIC ALEN 3:45.13
47 TERNER DARIO
7 5 EST i00 TSYBULKO ALEXANDR 3:46.77
98 SHIBALOV OLEG
8 3 FIN 107 PITKANEN PETE 3:48.23
106 OLLIKAINEN TERD
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 25 °C
Course Unpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 n/s
Starter i Stahlschmidt G. Direction : E



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POANAN - MALTA 5-7.07.19296

RESULTS

RACE No., 12 05.07.96 10.35 K2 1000 MEN HEAT 3/ 3
1 TO FIN 2-7 TO 8F REST OUT

Rank Lane Athlete Tine

1 1 HUN 1886 GONCZY ATTILA 3:27.66
196 RETI ROLAND

2 6 ESP 82 FERNANDEZ FIZ 3:28.12
94 TIEBO RODRIGO

3 2 SWE 438 HELLSTROM ROBIN 3:36.90
436 ERIKSSON JOHAN

4 3 ROM 336 BARAN TOAN 3:41.12
354 TUDOSOIU ANDREI

5 8 FRA 129 FARGUEL NICOLAS 3:45,72
114 COLIN PHILIPPE

6 5 BUL 31 GEORGIEV BILIAN 3:47.09
32 GEORGIEV ILIAN

7 4 AUT 5 REINDL GREGOR 3:51.92

3 1LAUSS JOERGEN

8 7 MKD 263 DURCSKI ACO 4:04,22

264 MISOSKI ANASTAS

Chief 0fficial : Leukemans John Water 114 C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 26 °¢C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 n/s
Starter ! Stahlschmidt G. Direction : E



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
™ AN - MALTA 5~7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No. 14 05.07.986 10.55 C2 1000 MEN HEAT 1/ 2
1-3 T0 FIN 4~7 T0O SF +8th B.T.

Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 9 UKR 471 SATULIVITER PAULO 3:55.79
476 YEVDOKIMOVICH ALEXANDR
2 2 ITA 225 ZANIN LUCA 3:58.63

218 CELEBRIN DAVIDE
3 3 RUS a8 VERKHOVNIKOV ALEXANDR 3:59,.49
400 ZAVALOV IGOR
4 4 BLR 24 PLETNEV SERGEY 4:01.41
19 KROUPSKI DMITRI
5 7 FRA 119 FROISSART MICKAEL 4:01.49
120 GATLLARD PIERRE
6 6 GER 150 HENTSCHEL MARKO 4:01.91
154 KRCOLL TORSTEN
7 1 POL 306 SCHMIDT MAREK 4:01.94
310 WILAMOWSKI ARTUR
8 5 BUL 42 ZAGORCHEV NIKOLAI 4:02.89
37 PILIASOV DIMITAR
9 8 SVK 426 RUS DANIEL 4:10.77
422 LISKA STANO
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. air : 256 °C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s
Starter :+ Stahlschmidt G. Direction : E



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNZN -~ MALTA 5~7.07.1996

RESULTS

RACE No. 15 05.07.96 11.05 C2 1000 MEN HEAT 2/ 2
1-3 TO FIN 4-7 TG SF +8th B.T.

Rank Lane Athlete Tine
1 8 HUN 190 KOZMANN GYORGY 3:54.38
192 MALOMSOKI SANDOR
2 2 ROM 337 BREAZU MARIAN 3:55.04
347 MACARENCO GECRGIAN
3 5 LAT 237 SICEVSKIS IGORS 4:04.,97
238 SICEVSKIS VLADIMIRS
4 1 MDA 265 BOUROSK VITALY 4:08,35
266 POSTOLAKI STEFAN
5 7 CZE 56 KRIVSKY JAN 4:10.52
54 JANKOVEC BORIS
6 4 CRO 44 HORVATICEK EMANUEL 4:16.28
45 LJUBEK NIKICA
7 6 POR 327 PERETIRA JORGE 4:17.32
325 OLIVEIRA MARCO
8 3 LTU 253 KOZLOV DMITRIY 4:26.80
252 KORENIUK MAKSIM
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 25 ‘C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s
Starter : Stahlschmidt G, Direction : E



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

PO .., — MALTA 5-7.07.1996
RESULTS
RACE No. 16 05.07.986 11.15% K4 1000 MEN HEAT 1/ 3
1 TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 9 RUS 375 KOROLEV ROMAN 3:10.80
396 TOURTCHENKOV DENIS
366 GOLODNOV KONSTANTIN
388 POTANIN SERGEY
2 8 SWE 437 HALIQVIST ERIK 3:10.88
440 MARK PONTDS
434 BERGGREN JONAS
446 SVENSSON JOHAN
3 3 UKR 459 MIGUNOV SERGEY 3:14.45
457 MEDVID ALEXANDR
452 HALSOV ALEXANDR
468 ROGOV ALEXIS
4 7 CZE 64 SOUCEK JAN 3:16.,00
57 MARTINEK LUDEK
58 NAPRSTEK PETR
59 ODVARKO MICHAL
5 q ESP 51 RECIO ISRAEL 3:16.15
Q3 RODRIGUEZ ALBERTO
81 FELJOO DANIEL
74 ALVAREZ JOAQUIN
& 6 FRA 111 ARNAUD STEVENS 3:20.59
127 NEGYESI DANIEL
130 TALDIR SAMUEL
131 VARLET L.OIC
7 2 EST 102 YAZEV DMITRI 3:26.51
101 VOLOSATYH SERGEY
100 TSYBULKO ALEXANDR
a8 SHIBALOV OLEG
8 5 8UI 406 HEYDECKER ADRIAN 3:27.78
408 KUNZ JOE
409 STUDER PASCAL
410 TOCBLER LUKAS
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 25 °C
Course Unmpire : Falkner A., Janssens E,. Wind Force: 3 n/s
Starter : Stahlschmidt G. Direction : E



EURCFEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN -~ MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RACE No. 17
1 TC FIN 2-7
Rank Lane

1 9 SVK
2 8 BLR
3 3 BUL
4 5 ROM
g 1 YUG
6 4 POR
7 6 LAT
8 7 AUT
9 2 ISR

Chief Official

TO

RESULTS"
05.07.96 11.25%
SF REST OUT

Athlete
427 TARR
497 LESS

430  WIEBAUER
411 BECKER

25 POUNKO

17 KORCLENKO
26 SEDYCHEV
15 EKIMTSEV

30 GANCHEV
41 VASILEV
36 PAVLOV
40 VALCHEV

338 BURCICA

350 PAVEL
345 TOVAN
335 BALAN

486 VUJANRIC
477 BORISEV
483 ROVACIC
484 KRAMER

333 VIOLA
315 COELHO
319 GOMES

490 MORAIS

227 BAIBEKOVS
235 PUKJANS
242 VITOLS
228 BERZINS

6 SCHMIDT
1 BAMMER
3 LAUSS
5 REINDL

214 ZIMBALISTA
211 KONIEVSKY
212 OVED

207 DORMAN

: Leukemans John

Chief Finishing: Lovric B.

Course Umpire
Starter

Falkner A., Janssens E.

stahlschmidt G.

K4 1000 MEN HEAT

YURAY
KAROL
ANDREY
VLADIMIR

ALEXANDR
IVAN
SERGEY
VIKTOR

IVAN
IVAILO
ENCHO
DIMITAR

NICOLAE
IONUT
TIONUT
CATALIN

SASA
MILAN
IGOR
HENAD

SEBASTIAO
LUIS
MIGUEL
CARLQS

ALENS
ANDREJS
AIVARS
JANIS

PETER
SEBASTIAN
JOERGEN
GREGOR

SHACHAR
DIMITRI

MOSHE
YAIR

Water

Air

Wwind Force
Direction

Time

3:12.80
1:17.,95
3:18.42
3:18.50
3:19.61
3:20.80
3:20.90
3:24,.98

3:31.26

: 14 °C

: 25 °C
: 3 m/s
: E



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - " *..7A §-7.07.1996
RESULTS
RACE No, 18 05.07.96 11.35 K4 1000 MEN HEAT
1 TO FIN 2-7 TC SF REST QUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 2 HUN 197 SIEBEL LAJOS 3:09.81
194 MOLNAR PETER
193 MANGEL BERENY
182 BORDACS BALAZS
2 1 ITA 215 BENEDINI FRANCO 3:12.,33
224 PIEMONTE LUCA
221 FACCHIN ANDREA
222 MANTOVAN GIANIUCA
3 6 POL 294 GLAZEWSKT RAFAL 3:13.98
291 CZAPNIK ARTUR
308 TWARDOWSKI MAREK
307 SLOWINSKI MARIUSZ
4 5 GER 144 BRACH MATTHIAS 3:14.55
158 METZNER ANDRE
163 SEIDEL RALPH
165 TAYI.OR SCoTT
5 3 DEN &7 JENSEN TORSTEN T. 3:17.50
66 FRANDSEN SOREN
69 SORENSEN PETER
71 WIINROLT JONAS
é 4 NED 275 VAN DER ENDT JAN WILLEM 3:19.38
269 DE GOEDE EDWIN
270 DE GOEDE SANDER
274 PALM SANDER
7 7 NOR 278 ANDERSEN HAKON 3:21.12
289 TOLLEFSEN TERLEIF
285 LANGSLET JESTEIN
283 HERMANSEN ANDRE
8 8 GRE 174 NIKCLOPOULOS NIKOS 3:25.61
172 KODIZAS NIKOS
175 NTAGIOS CHRISTOS
170 ARETAKIS NIKOS
Chief Oofficial : Leukemans John Water 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air 25 °C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s
Starter : Stahlschmidt G. Direction E



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA &5-7.07.1996

— —— e e s e =

RACE No.

1-3 TO FIN

Rank Lane

1

1

19
4-7

RUS

UKR

CZE

FRA

BLR

Chief Official
Chief Finishing: Lovric B.
Course Umpire

Starter

TO

RESULTS
05.07.98 11.45
SF +8th B.T.

Athlete
3858 QLEGIN
399 VOLEKONSKY
370 KATYCHEV
390 RECHETOV
474 VERGUN
462 OLENIKOV
453 KOLESNICHENKO
463 PETROUKHIN
55 KOMAREK
50 DRABEK
60 ONDRACEK
63 SEMECKY
237 SICEVSKIS
238 SICEVSKIS
226 ANDREJUS
244 ZIMECS
110 ANTON
115% COUTON
116 COUTON
118 DEBERLES
19 KROUPSKT
27 STALMAKQOV
24 PLETNEV
23 PETREVITCH

Leukemans John

: Falkner A., Janssens E.
Stahlschmidt G.

C4 1000 MEN

SERGEY
ALEXEY
ALEXEY
ANDREY

VADIM
SERGIUS
YAKTM

HEAT 1/ 2

VLADIMIR

JAN
ROMAN
DANIEL
PAVEL

IGORS

VLADIMIRS

DMITRIS

ALEXANDRS

YOANN
MICKAEL
GERALD
DAVID

DMITRI

ALEXANDR

SERGEY
ROUSLAN

Water

Alr

Wind Force
Direction

-
L}
L3
-
-
*
Ll
-

Tine

3:31.64

3333.14

3:38.25

3:40.00

3:40.23

3:54.76

14 °C
25 °C
3 m/s
E




EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MaA™’

5=7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No. 20 05.07.96 11.55% C4 1000 MEN HEAT 2/ 2
1-3 TO FIN 4-7 TO SF +8th B.T.
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 4 ROM 337 BREAZU MARIAN 3:32.66
340 CAMARASAN IOAN
356 VARTOLOMEI MIHATL
i47 MACARENCO GEQRGIAN
2 1 HUN 187 IVAN GABOR 3:136.16
185 FEIL IMRE
200 5Z0Cs BALAZS
191 LOVASZT ATTILA
3 3 GER 151 JOHN PETER 3:36.66
154 KROLL TORSTEN
150 HENTSCHEL MARKO
i52 ENOEBEL JENS
4 2 POL 311 WOZNIAK SEBASTIAN 3:38.234
312 WROBEL SEBASTIAN
295 KALISZ DAWID
296 KAROLCZAK TOMASZ
5 6 8VK 426 RUS DANIEL 3:45.37
422 LISKA STANO
454 GRASSL ANTON
428 URBAN ZOLTAN
6 5 BUL 42 2AGORCHEV NIKOLAT 3:45.51
37 PILIASOV DIMITAR
38 STOYANOV NIKOLAT
33 GCOSPODINOV VASIL
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 25 °C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 3 m/s
Starter : Stahlschmidt G, Direction : E
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EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPICNSHIFS

POZNAN - MALTA

5-7.07.799-

RESULTS

RACE No. 21 05.07.96 15,00 500 MEN HEAT

l1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES

Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 2 POL 313 ZAWADZKI MACIES 1;47.383
2 8 RUS 396 TOURTCHENKOV DENIS 1:47.,391
3 7 FOR 332 VENTURA LUIS 1:48.951
4 1 FRA 113 BESIN JEAN~-DEKIS 1:49.343
5 g9 NOR 290 WEFALD ALEXANDER 1:50.615
6 5 BEL 8 GIARDINA TOMMY 1:50.623
7 3 LAT 235 PUKJANS ANDREJS 1:51.695
8 4 BUL 41 VASILEV IVAILG 1:54,.07%
9 6 MDA 268 STULEGIN IVAN 2:04,319

Chief official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C

Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C

Course Unpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s

Starter : Tomiuc O. Direction : W

RESULTS

RACE No. 22 QE.07.986 15.056 500 MEN HEAT 2/ 4

1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES

Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 8 UKR 475 VLASOV ALEXEY 1:49.367
2 7 GBR 137 GOLDER DANIEL 1:50.227
3 5 SWE 438 HELLSTROM ROBIN 1:50.467
4 2 ISR 213 SHIMSHI ALON 1:51.0581
s 6 ESP 78 CARIDE DAVID 1:52.507
6 1 LTU 250 KARBONSKIS VAIDAS 1:57.747
7 4 GRE 176 PETROGIANNIS VASSILIS 2:01,355

Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 :c

Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Alr : 28 'C

Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E, Wind Force: 2 m/s

Starter : Tomiuc 0. Direction : w



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CaM:. .

THAMPIONT IV PS

POZNAN -~ MALTA .-7.07.1¢C""
RESULTS B
RACE No. 23 05.07.96 15.10 K1 500 MEN HEAT 3/ 4
1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 7 GER 144 BRACH MATTHIAS 1:52.625
2 2 DEN 66 FRANDSEN SOREN 1:53.985
3 8 ITA 220 DEL, TONGO SIMONE 1:54.705
4 g CRO 43 ABRAMIC ALEN 1:54.865
=] 3 NED 272 LESWIN JOOST 1:55.417
6 4 SL.O 405 2UPANIC YERNEY 1:59.057
7 6 MKD 264 MISOSKI ANASTAS 2:04,281
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °'C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E, Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc 0. Direction : W
RESULTS
RACE No. 24 05.07.96 15.15% K1 500 MEN HEAT 4/ 4
1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 2 YUG 481 JANIC MICO 1:47.080
2 1l HUN 188 JARY ZSOLT 1:47.312
3 6 SVK 495 JANKECH MITAN 1:50.368
4 5 AUT & SCHMIDT PETER 1:51.408
5 7 FIN 107 PITKANEN PETE 1:52.688
6 3 BLR 15 EKIMTSEV VIKTOR 1:53.904
7 4 SUl 408 KUNZ JOE 1:56.5%36
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc O. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNICR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No. 25 05,07.96 15,25 Cl 500 MEN HEAT 1/ 3
1l TG FIN 2-7 TQ SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Tine
l 8 RUS g6 UPALEV MAXTIM 2:01.923
2 2 GER 151 JOHN PETER 2:03.19%
3 1 BUIL 39 SUGAREV GEORGI 2:04.019
4 4 SVK 413 BIKSADSKY DANTEL 2:04.787
S 7 BLR 18 KOUZMITSKI ANDREY 2:07,303
6 5 CRO 44 HORVATICEK EMANUEL 2:08,.823
7 6 SLO 404 POZEK STIMON 2:11.683
a 3 YUG 478 CRNOBRNJA JOVAN 2:16.731
Chief Official : Leukemans Jchn Water : 14 ¢
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Porce: 2 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc O, Direction : W
RESULTS
RACE No. 26 05.07.96 15,20 Cl 500 MEN HEAT 2/ 3
1l TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1l 6 ESP a5 VILLAR CHRISTIAN 2:02,530
2 2 LAT 239 SIDORUKS EVGENYS 2:04,922
3 3 CZE 62 PAZDERA FAVEL 2:07.154
4 4 MDA 265 BOUROSK VITALY 2:09,746
5 1 POR 326 PEREIRA LUIS 2:13.018
6 7 EST 99 TERENTIEV VADIM 2:19.338
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 :C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air 1 28 °¢C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc 0. Pirection : W

e gt o=



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

PO” "N - MALTA © 741996
T RESULTS T T
RACE No. 27 05.07.96 15.35 500 MEN HEAT 3/ 3
1 TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 3 HUN 192 MALOMSOKI SANDOR 2:01.261
2 7 UKR 470 SABLIN DMYTRO 2:03.873
3 5 FRA 110 ANTON YOANN 2:08.265
4 2 POL 300 KORYCZAN DOMINIK 2:08.977
5 6 ITA 225 2ANIN LUCA 2:11.897
6 1 LTU 233 KOZLOV DMITRIY 2:16.097
7 4 GRE 169 AMVERAZIS GRIGORIS 2:21.617
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter 8 Tomiuc O. L Direg&{pn HI .
RESULTS S
RACE No. 28 05.07.96 15.4% K1 500 WOMEN HEAT 1/ 3
1l TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1l 7 POL 304 PASTUSZKA ANETA 2:01.911
2 8 HUN 198 SZABO SZILVIA 2:05,299
3 6 RUS 383 MEDVEDEVA ANNA 2:07.13¢9
4 1 CZE 53 FUTEROVA BARBORA 2:07.731
5 2 FIN 108 SJOBERG FILIPPA 2:09,019
6 9 BLR 11 AVKHIMOVITCH LUDMILA 2:11.355
7 3 CRO 46 MIJOCEVIC MAJA 2:13.687
8 4 AUT 2 HOFMANN BARBARA 2:19.339
9 5 GRE 179 VASSILIADT MARTHA 2:26.223
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water 14 °cC
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Unmpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter + Tomiuc O. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNTOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS

RACE No.

29

05.07.96

1 TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST OUT

15.50

500 WOMEN HEAT 2/ 3

Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 5 SVK 493 ERBANOVA MARCELA 2:05.269
2 7 ESP 92 REQUENA MERCEDES 2:05.601
3 g DEN &5 BARFOD METTA 2:09.473
4 3 ROM 355 URS ALINA TOANA 2:12.225
5 8 LAT 231 GLAZUNOVA SANDRA 2:15.553
6 6 POR 323 MATOS SANDRA 2:16.357
7 2 NOR 287 OLSEN KIERSTI 2:16,.629
8 1 YUG 485 MOGIN IVANA 2:22.929
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 'C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc O. Direction : W

o o RESULTS

RACE No. 30 05.07.96 15.55 500 WOMEN HEAT

1 TG FIN 2-7 TO SF REST QUT

Rank Lane Athlete Time
1l 7 GER 159 PLESSMANN UTE 2:02.495
2 8 FRA 122 LARRIBAU MYRIAM 2:03.743
3 2 ISR 208 GAFNI ADI 2:06,827
4 4 UKR 467 RALTCHEVA MARIA 2:06.887
5 9 SWE 432  ANDERSSON FRIDA 2:08.563
6 6 GBR 138 GILES RACHEL 2:09.679
7 3 SLO 402 KOZEL LEA 2:12.879
8 1l NED 271 JACOBS CAROLE 2:15.795
9 5 EST 97 LASN EPP 2:21.127

Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C

Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 'C

Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. wind Force: 2 m/s

: Tomiuc O. Direction : W

Starter



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7. .. (996
RESULTS
RACE No. 32 05.07.96 16.10 K2 500 MEN HEAT 1/ 4
1-6 TO ST + 3 BEST 7th TIMES
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 7 RUS 391 SALAKHQV EVGUENI 1:37.287
389 RASSYKHATSKY SERGEY
2 2 ITA 221 FACCHIN ANDREA 1:38,315
216 CARDUCCI MARCO
3 5 SWE 444 FERSSON NMIKLAES 1:38.887
436 ERTKSSON JOHAN
4 4 ROM 358 ZABET BEBE 1:41.071
350 PAVEL IONUT
5 6 GER 158 METZNER ANDRE 1:41.627
165 TAYLOR SCOTT
6 8 SVK 496 LACHKOVIC MARIAN 1:42.223
414 BUCEK PETER
7 1 IRL 206 QO CONNELL A. 1:43.007
205 MALONEY B.
8 3 BUL 31 GEORGIEV BILIAN 1:45.847
32 GEORGIEV ILIAN
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 'C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H.,, Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter :+ Tomiuc 0. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5~7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No. 33 05.07.96 16.15 K2 50O MEN HEAT 2/ 4
1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 7 HUN 186 GONCZY ATTILA 1:237.146
196 RETI ROLAND
2 B BLR 22 MONARKHOVITCH EVGUENI 1:39.878
16 KONANTCHOUK VLADIMIR
3 4 UKR 452 HALSOV ALEXANDR 1:40.126
448 AFANASEV MIKOLAY
4 6 LAT 245 ZTLE FTLIPS l:42.126
241 VANAGS ATGARS
5 1 GBR 142 SABBERTON ROSS 1:43.958
134 CHAPMAN DAMIEN
6 2 30T 410 TQBLER LUKAS 1:45.750
406 HEYDECKER ADRIAN
7 3 EST 162 YAZEV DMITRI 1:47.702
101 VOLOSATYH SERGEY
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air 1 28 °‘C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter + Tomiuc 0. Direction : W



EURQPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.° =

RESULTS
RACE No. 34 05.07.96 16.20 K2 500 MEN HEAT 3/ 4
1-6 TO SF + 131 BEST 7th TIMES
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 8 ESP 82 FERNANDEZ FI1z 1:41.355%
94 TIEBOC RODRIGO
2 6 YUG 482 JANIC STIEPAN 1:41.463
481 JANIC MICO
3 1 ISR 213 SHIMSHI ALON 1:42.823
210 KAMENETSKY ILLYA
4 3 FIN 107 PITXKANEN PETE 1:45.255
106 OLLIKAINEN TERD
5 7 CZE 48 CERNY MAREK 1:45,583
49 DASEK OLDRICH
6 4 L™ 259 PULKAUSKAS MARIUS 1:45.687
247 GRIGAITIS DARTIUS
7 2 MKD 264 MISOSKI ANASTAS 1:50.375
263 DUROSKI ACO
8 5 GRE 178 VASSILAKIS GRIGORIS 1:55.823
177 SIKIOTIS AGELOS
Chief oOfficial : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 n/s
Starter : Tomiuc 0©. Direction : W

i



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANQE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No. 35 05.07 .96 16.25 K2 500 MEN HEAT 4/ 4
1-6 TO SF + 3 BEST 7th TIMES
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 2 POL 308 TWARDOWSKI MAREK 1:39.930
307 SLOWINSKI MARIUSZ
2 3 POR 17 FERREIRA HELDER 1:40.534
316 CORREIA LECNEL
3 6 FRA 111 ARNAUD STEVENS 1:42.324
131 VARLET LoIC
4 5 CRO 43 ABRAMIC ALEN 1:44.118
47 TERNER DARTIO
5 7 AUT 5 REINDL GREGOR 1:53.414
3 LAUSS JOERGEN
6 4 BEL 8 GIARDINA TOMMY 1:57.414
9 PLANCKAERT TOM
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Alr : 28 ¢
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 wm/s
Starter : Tomiue 0. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN -~ MAILTA 5-7.07.19"

RESULTS
RACE No. 36 05.07.96 16.35 2 500 MEN HEAT 1/ 2
1-3 TO FIN 4-7 TO SF +8th B.T.
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1l 4 RUS 385 OLEGIN SERGEY 1:53.303
399 VOLEKONSKY ALEXEY
2 3 UXR 471 SATULIVITER PAULO 1:55.085
476 YEVDORKIMOVICH ALEXANDR
3 7 CRO 44 HORVATICEK EMANUEL 1:55.751
45 LJUBEK NIKICA
4 8 BLR 27 STAIMAKOV ALEXANDR 1:56.015
20 MALICHEVSKI RIKOLAY
5 1 GER 150 HENTSCHEL MARKO 1:57.395
154 KROLL TORSTEN
6 2 FRA 115 COUTON MICKAEL 2:01.635
116 COUTCN GERALD
7 5 POR 327 PEREIRA JORGE 2:04,3591
325 OLIVEIRA MARCO
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 "¢
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air :t 28 "C

Wind Force

Korc~Chmielewska H., Muller E. 2
Direction : W

Tomiuc O.

Course Umpire :
Starter :



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN -~ MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RACE No.

1-3 TO FIN

Rank Lane

1

1

37

4-~7

HUN

ROM

POL

ITA

C2E

LTU

SVK

Chief official

Chief Finishing

Course Umpire

Starter

RESULTS

05.07.96 l16.40 C2 500 MEN HEAT 2/ 2

TO SF +8th B.T.
Athlete

190 KOZMANN GYORGY

185 FEIL IMRE

356 VARTOLOMEI MIHATIL

352 TANASE ADRIAN

306 SCHMIDPT MARERK

310 WILAMOWSKI ARTUR

237 SICEVSKIS IGORS

238 SICEVSKIS VLADIMIRS

223 MARACCHIONI DANTE

218 CELEBRIN DAVIDE

55 KOMAREK JAN

50 DRABEK ROMAN

253 KOZ1.OV DMITRIY

252 KORENIUK MAKSIM

428 URBAN ZOLTAN

494 GRASSL ANTON
: Leukemans John Water
: Lovric B. Air
: Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force
: Tomiuc 0. Direction

Time

1:53.009
1:53.309
1:55.005
1:55.109
1:58.945
2:00.949
2:07.853

DSQ

1 14 C
: 28 "¢
2 m/s
t W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE HNo. 38 05.07.96 16.50 K2 500 WOMEN HEAT 1/ 3
1 TO FIN 2-7 TO 8F REST 0UT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 5 POL 299 KORONKIEWICZ ANNA 1:5%6.189
293 DUNAJ DOROTA
2 6 FRA 122 LARRIBAU HMYRIAM 2:01.009
123 LEGOURRIEREC MARINA
3 a8 SVK 493 ERBANOVA MARCELA 2:02.465
419 KQZARKOVA ZUZANA
4 3 ROM 344 IOAN LUMINITA D. 2:02.609
348 MOLDOVAN RAMONA ELENA
5 1 RUS 376 KOSTOGLOD OLGA 2:03.077
383 MEDVEDEVA ANNA
é 7 UKR 455 KUSHAEVA TRINA 2:06.8¢65
161 ODNQRIS ADRIANA
7 4 NOR 280 BJORKLY CECILIE 2:07.489
287 OLSEN KIERSTI
8 2 POR 318 GOMES BEATRIZ 2:10.189
328 SILVA VERA
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E, Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter : Tonmiuc O. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 65-7.07.1996

RESULTS

RACE No., 39 05,07.96 16.55 K2 500 WOMEN HEAT 2/ 3

1 TO FIN 2-7 TG SF REST OUT

Rank Lane Athlete Time
l 4 HUN 198 SZABO SZILVIA 1:55.964
199 SZILAGYI FATIME
2 7 BLR 10 ARECHKO ANNA 1:59.400
14 DOBROVOLSKA ELENA
3 2 FIN 104 HONEKANEN JENNI 2:03.780
108 SJOBERG FILIPPA
4 5 NED 273 LINDEMAN ANNA 2:04.084
2786 VAN HATTUM REGAN
5 3 BUL 28 ATANASOVA TZVETELINA 2:07.004
29 DIMITROVA PETIA
6 6 LAT 230 ERLIHA JUTA 2:08.008
234 PETROVA ANASTASIA
7 1l S1.0 401 ARTNIK ALENEKA 2:12.700
403 POMARENKOQO SPELA
8 8 LTU 258 PADEGIMAITE VIRGINIJA 2:15.452
257 MIKOLAITYTE SKIRMANTE
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 :C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 'C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc O. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

P —

RESULTS
RACE No. 40 05.07.96 17.00 500 WOMEN HEAT 3/ 3
1 TO FIN 2-7 TCO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Tima
1 3 GER 159 PLESSMANN UTE 1:55,653
156 MADAUS STEFANIE
2 1 ESP 92 REQUENA MERCEDES 1:58.785%
83 FRONTELA PATRICIA
3 2 DEN 65 BARFOD METTA 2:01,.965
68 KIORBOE CAMILIA
4 6 CZE 61 PANKOVA KATERINA 2:02.629
52 FOTULOVA LENKA
5 a SWE 445 SODERLUND THERESE 2:03.941
441 PERSSCN ANNA
6 7 AUT 2 HOFMARNN BARBARA 2:08,253
4 NESSLINGER NICOLE
7 4 GBR 139 HARDY LuUcCY 2:09.893
138 GORDON NICHOLA
8 5 GRE 173 MOCKA VAIA 2:21.373
171 KIRIKLIDOU ELPIDA
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water s 14 °¢C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc O. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
5-7.07.1996

POZNAN - MALTA

RESULTS
RACE No. 41 05.07.96 17.10 K4 500 MEN HEAT 1/ 3
1 TG FIN 2-7 TO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Tinme
1 4 POL 294 GLAZEWSKI RAFAL 1:32.526
291 CZAPNIK ARTUR
308 TRARDOWSKI MAREK
307 SLOWINSKI MARIUSZ
2 8 GER 144 BRACH MATTHIAS 1:33.226
158 HMETZNER ANDRE
163 SEIDEL RALPH
165 TAYLOR ECoTT
3 ] RUS 375 KOROLEV ROMAN 1:34.438
366 GOLOCDNOV KONSTANTIN
387 PAVLOV IGOR
388 POTANIN SERGEY
4 3 SVK 427 TARR YURAY 1:34.842
497 LESS KAROL
430 WIEBAUER ANDREY
411 BECKER VLADIMIR
5 S DEN 66 FRANDSEN SOREN 1:35.146
&7 JENSEN TORSTEN T.
70 THOMSEN TORBEN
69 SORENSEN PETER
6 1 ITA 215 BENEDINIT FRANCO 1:35.662
219 DE CHIARA GABRIELE
222 MANTOVAN GIANLUCA
217 CECCHINATO MATTEO
7 9 POR 333 VIOLA SEBASTIAO 1:36.610
315 COELHO 1LUIS
319 GOMES MIGUEL
490 HORAIS CARLOS
8 7 BLR 25 POUNKO ALEXANDR 1l:36,746
16 KONANTCHOUK VLADIMIR
17 KOROLENKO IVAN
26 SEDYCHEV SERGEY
9 2 ISR 209 HAFT AVNER 1:42.706
207 DORMAN YATR
214 ZIMBALISTA SHACHAR
211 KONIEVSKY DIMITRI
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 2B °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
: Tomiuc O. Direction : W

Starter



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No. 42 05.07.96 17,15 K4 500 MEN HEAT 2/ 3
1l TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 6 HUN 184 FARKAS GERGELY 1:30.,135
180 ANTAL DENES
196 RETI ROLAND
183 DOMA GERGO
2 5 ESP B2 FERNANDEZ F1Z 1:233,995
94 TIEBO RODRIGO
89 PEREZ CARIQS
78 CARIDE DAVID
3 4 ROM 358 ZABET BEBE 1:34.059
338 BURCICA NICOLAE
350 PAVEL IONUT
345 IOVAN IONUT
4 8 BUL 30 GANCHEV IVAN 1:37.043
41 VASILEV IVAILO
36 FAVLOV ENCHO
40 VALCHEV DIMITAR
5 3 GRE 174 NIKOLOPOULOS NIKOS 1:37.931
172 KODIZAS NIKOS
175 NTAGIOS CHRISTOS
170 ARETAKIS NIKOS
6 1l LAT 227 BAIBEKOVS ALENS 1:38,035
235 PUKJANS ANDREJS
242 VITCLS AIVARS
228 BERZINS JANIS
7 9 NED 278 VAN DER ENDT JAN WILLEM 1:38.931
269 DE GOEDE EDWIN
270 DE GOEDE SANDER
274 PALM SANDER
8 2 NOR 278 ANDERSEN HAKCON 1:38.983
289 TOLLEFSEN TERLEIF
285 LANGSLET JESTEIN
283 HERMANSEN ANDRE
9 7 AUT 6 SCHMIDT PETER 1:42.283
1 BAMMER SEBASTIAN
3 LAUSS JOERGEN
5 REINDL GREGOR
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 ¢
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire ! Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc O. birection : W



EUROPEAN JUNICOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No. 413 05.07.96 17.20 500 MEN HEAT 3/ 3
1l TO FIN 2-7 TO SF REST oUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 3 SWE 437 HALLQVIST ERIK 1:33.825
440 MARK PONTUS
434 BERGGREN JONAS
446 SVENSSON JOHAN
2 4 UKR 459 MIGUNOV SERGEY 1:33.929
451 CHUKHRAT PAVIO
475 VLASQV ALEXEY
450 BORODIN VOLODIMIR
3 5 CZE (Y] SOUCEK JAN 1:35.145
57 MARTINEK LUDEK
59 ODVARKO MICHAL
58 NAPRETEK PETR
4 6 FRA 128 NICOLAS ARNAUD 1:35.225
i29 PARGUEL NICOLAS
130 TALDIR SAMUEL
114 COLIN PHILIPPE
5 8 YUG 486 VUJANIC SASA 1:36.185
477 BORISEV MILAN
483 KOVACIC IGOR
484 KRAMER NENAD
6 2 GBR 140 KENNEDY ADAM 1:37.633
143 TENDLER BENJAMIN
141 PILGRIM LEA
135 CHEYNE CHRISTOPHER
7 1 SUI 407 RITZ CARLO 1:37.657
408 KUNZ JOE
409 STUDER PASCAL
410 TOBLER LUKAS
a8 7 EST 102 YAZEV DMITRI 1:37.86%
101 VOLOSATYH SERGEY
100 TSYBULKO ALEXANDR
98 SHIBALOV QLEG
Chief Official : Leukenans John Water :t 14 'C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter ¢ Tomiuc 0. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN -~ MALTA 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS
RACE No. 44 05,07.96 17.30 4 500 MEN HEAT 1/ 2
1-3 TO FIN 4-7 TO SF +8th B.T.
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 3 ROM 337 BREAZU MARTAN 1:45,254
352 TANASE ADRIAN
342 GOLESIE FLORIN
347 MACARENCO GEQRGIAN
2 6 UKR 474 VERGUN VADIM 1:45.462
462 OLENIKQV SERGIUS
453 KOLESNICHENKO YAKIM
463 PETROUKHIN VLADIMIR
3 1 POL 311 WOZNTAK SEBASTIAN 1:46.646
312 WROBEL SEBASTIAN
295 KALISZ DAWID
296 KAROLCZAK TOMASZ
4 5 CZE 56 KRIVSKY JAN 1:49.606
54 JANKOVEC BORIS
60 ONDRACEK DANIEL
63 SEMECKY PAVEL
5 2 FRA 126 MARCHAND OLIVER 1:54.862
120 GAILLARD PIERRE
119 FROISSART MICKAEL
124 LOMBERGET JERCME
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water t 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E, Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc O. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.19986
RESULTS
RACE No. 45 05,07 .96 17.35 C4 500 MEN HEAT 2/ 2
1-3 TO FIN 4~7 TO SF +8th B.T.
Rank Lane athlete Time
1 3 RUS 386 UPALEV MAYIM 1:43,958
399 VOLKONSKY ALEXEY
370 KATYCHEV ALEXEY
385 QLEGIN SERGEY
2 1 HUN 195 NYART ANTAL 1:44.,650
192 MAT.OMSOKI SANDCR
187 IVAN GABOR
200 S5Z0CS BALAZS
3 2 BLR 19 KROUPSKI DMITRI 1:46,190
27 STALMAKOV ALEXANDR
24 PLETNEV SERGEY
20 MALICHEVSKI NIKOLAY
4 4 BUL 42 ZAGORCHEV NIKOLAT 1:46,790
37 PILIASOV DIMITAR
38 STOYANOV NIKOLAI
a3 GOSPODINOV VASIL
5 6 SVK 413 BIKSADSKY DANIEL 1:49.970
422 LISKA STANO
494 GRASSL ANTON
428 URBAN ZOLTAN
6 s LAT 244 ZTMECS ALEXANDRS 1:52.878
239 SIDORUKS EVGENYS
243 VIZICANINS SERGEYS
226 ANDREJUS DMiTRIS
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 28 °C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chemielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter s Tomiuc €. Direction : W



1996
POLAND
MALTA LAKLE
5 -6 -7 July

EUROPEAN
JUNIOR

CANOE

RACING
CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN '96

COMPETITION-PROGRAM
ngmm regal

Sm&ur«ﬂay - Sobola - 6/07/96

M@ﬂf‘[ﬂlflﬂj](g] - Praed p@ﬂudlmcem



EURQOPEAN JUNICR CANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA G5-7.07.1996

P L oy P L T T F e e R

- A o w - —

16 09.00 X1 1000 MEN SF 1/ 3 1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
47 09.10 X1 1000 MEN SF 2/ 3 1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
48 09.20 X1 1000 MEN SF 3/ 3 1-3 TC FIN REST OUT
49 049.30 Cl 1000 MEN SF 1/ 2 1-3 TC FIN REST OUT
50 £9.40 C1 1000 MEN SF 2/ 2 1-3 TC FIN REST OUT
51 09.50 K4 500 WOMEN SF 1/ 1 1-3 TC FIN REST OUT
52 10.00 K2 1000 MEN SF 1/ 2 1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
53 10.10 K2 1000 MEN SF 2/ 2 1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
54 10.20 NOT RACE

55 10.20 C2 1000 MEN SF 1/ 1 1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
56 10.40 K4 ldOD MEN SF 1/ 2 1-3 TO FIN - REST OUOUT
57 10.50 K4 1000 MEN SF 2/ 2 1-3 TO FIN REST OUT

58 11.00 C4 1000 MEN SF 1/ 1 1-3 TO FIN .- REST 00T



if

EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHEAMPIONSHIPS
PCZNAN - MAITA 5-7.07.1996

STARTING LIST

09.00

RACE No. 46 06.07.96 K1 1000 MEN SF 1/ 3
1-3 TO FIN "REST QUT
Lane Athlete
1 SLO 405 ZUPANIC YERNEY
2 POR 332 VENTURA LUIS ‘
3 SVK 495  JANKECH MILAN 1
4 NOR 290 WEFALD ALEXANDER
5 SWE 444 PERSSON NIKLAES
6 RUS 396 TOURTCHENKOV DENTS
7  AUT 6  SCHMIDT PETER
8 FIN 107 PITKANEN . pETE
9 UKR 448  AFANASEV MIKOLAY
a
________ STARTING LIST _
RACE No. 47 06.07.96 09.10 KLl 1000 MEN SF 2/ 3
1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
Lane Athlete
1 SUT 408  KUNZ JOE
2 BLR 22 MONARKHOVITCH EVGUENI
3 DEN 67  JENSEN TORSTEN T.
4 POL 313  ZAWADZKI MACIES
5 BEL 8  GIARDINA TOMMY E
6 ROM 345 TOVAN TONUT f
7 CZE 64  SOUCEK JAN
8 ISR 209 HAFT AVNER
9 EST 100 TSYBULKO ALEXANDR .



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA §-7.07.1996

STARTING LIST

RACE No. 48 06.07.96 09.20 X1 1000 MEN SF 3/ 3
1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
Lane Athlete

1 LTU 259  PULKAUSKAS MARIUS

2 FRA 127  NEGYESI DANIEL

3 GBR 137  GOLDER DANIEL

4 ITA 220  DEL TONGO SIMONE

5 HUN 188  JAKY ZSOLT

6 YUG 481  JANIC MICC

7 LAT 227  BAIBEKOVS ALENS

8 NED 272  LESWIN JOOST

9 ESP 86 LOPEZ RAFAFL

STARTING LIST T o
L ! T

RACE No. 49 06.07.96 09.30 Cl 1000 MEN SF 1/ 2
1~3 TO FIN REST OUT
Lane Athlete

1 SLO 404  POZEK ' SIMON

2 YUG 479  DIMITROV " BOLAN

3 SVK 413  BIKSADSKY E' DANIEL

4 POL 292  DEBINSKI ARTUR

5 CZE 62  DPAZDERA PAVEL

6 MDA 265  BOUROSK VITALY

7 GER 151 JOHN PETER

8 POR 326  PEREIRA - LUIS

9 GRE 169  AMVERAZIS GRIGORIS

Tt



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA

5-7.07.1996

STARTING LIST

RACE

1-3 T0 FIN

Lane

1

2

No.

ITA

FRA

CRO

ESP

BUL

BLR

LTU

EST

50

232

223

126

45

79

a9

23

262

99

06.07.95 05.490
REST QUT

Athlete

KOVALOVS
MARACCHIONT
MARCHAND
LJUBEK
CORREA
SUGAREV
PETREVITCH
ZANEVSKY

TERENTIEV

C1l 1000 MEN

ANDREYS
DANTE
QLIVER
NIKICA
VICENTE
GEORGI
RQUSLAN
VITOLD

VADIM

SF

2/ 2



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

STARTING LIST

RACE No. S1 06.07.96 09.50 K4 500 WOMEN SIF 1/ 1
i-3 TO FIN REST oOUT
Lane Athlete
1 CZE h3 FUTEROVA BARBORA
52 FOTULOVA LENKA
61 PANKOVA KATERINA
51 DVORAKOVA PETRA
2 FIN 104 HONEKANEN JENNI
103 HAMALATNEN MIRA
108 SJOBERG FILIPPA
105 LIIMAN ANN&A
3 SWE 435 DAHLSTROM MARTA
442 QLOFSSON ELLA
433 ANDERSSON MALIN
432 ANDERSSON FRIDA
4 SVK 419 KOZAKOVA - ZUZANA
423 MICUSIKOVA SIMONA
492 BENUSOVA MONIKA
429 VARGOVA HANKA
5 UKR 467 RALTCHEVA MARTIA
464 PRYKAZCHYRKOVA OLENA
460 NOVIKOVA OLENA
473 STANISLAVSKA TATYANA
6 RUS 376 KOSTOGLOD 0OL.GA Ca
' 383 MEDVEDEVA ANNA
378 LATYNINA LIODUMILA
360 BAYENOVA OLGA
7 TFRA 117 CUZA CELINE
123 LEGOURRIEREC MARINA
112 BEAUMONT CELINE
125 MAISON CELINE
8 NED 276 VAN HATTUM REGAN
273 LINDEMAN ANNA
271 JACORBS CARQLE
277 VAN KESTEREN STEFANLE
9 BUL 28 ATANASOVA TZVETELINA
29 DIMITROVA PETIA
35 MEKORESBHKA NINA
34 KOPARANOVA MARTA



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

STARTING LIST

RACE No.

1-3 TO FIN

Lane
1 aAUT
2 BLR
3 ROM
4 LAT
5 ES&SP
6 IRL
7 POL
8 CRO
9 ITA

52

5
3
22
16

336
354

245
241

82
94

204
205

298
305

43
47

217
219

06.07.96
REST

Athlete

RETNDL.
LAUSS

10.00
ouT

MONARKHOVITCH

KONANTCHO

BARAN
TUDOSOIU

ZTLE
VANAGS

FERNANDEZ
TIEBO

EGAN
MALONEY

KOKOT
PIETRZAK

ABRAMIC
TERNER

CECCHINAT
DE CHIAFPA

UK

Q

K2 1000 MEN

GREGOR
JOERGEN

EVGUENY
VLADIMIR

IOAN
ANDRET

FTLIES
AIGARS

FLZ
RODRIGO

p.
B.

KLAUDIUSZ
PIOTR

ALEN
DARIO

MATTEOQ
GABRIELE

SF

1/ 2
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EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA

5-7.07.1996

STARTING LIST

RACE No.

1-3 TO FIN

Lane
1l EsT
2 FRA
3 CZE
4 SVK
5 NOR
6 SWE
7 GBR
8 BUL
9 UEKR

53

100
S8

129
114

48
49

496
414

290
285

438
436

142
134

31
32

456
450

06.07.96

REST OUT

Athlete

TSYBULKO
SHIBALOV

PARGUEL
COLIN

CERNY
DASEK

LACHKOVIC
BUCEK

WEFALD
LANGSLET

HELLSTROM
ERTKSSON

SABBERTON
CHAPMAN

GEORGIEV
GEORGIEV

MARKIN
BORODIN

K2 1000 MEN SF

ALEXANDR
CLEG

NICOLAS
PHILIPPE

MAREK
OLDRICH

MARIAN
PETER

ALEXANDER
JESTEIN

ROBIN
JOHAN

ROSS
DAMIEN

BILTAN
ILTIAN

BORIS
VOLODIMIR

2/ 2



EURCPEAN JUNIOR CANOCE CHAMPIQNSHIPS

POZNAN -

MALTA 5-7.07.19%96

STARTING LIST

~ RACE No. 55

1-3 TC FIN

Lane

1 POR 127

325

2 GER 150
154

3 CZE 56
54

4 MDA 265
266

5 BLR 24
19

6 FRA 119
120

7 CRO 44
45

8 POL 306
310

9 BUL 42
37

Athlete

06.07.96 10.30 Cc2 1000 MEN SF 1/ 1
REST OUT
PERETIRA JORGE
OLIVEIRA MARCO
HENTSCHEL MARKO
KROLL TORSTEN
KRIVSKY JAN
JANKOVEC BORIS
BOURQSK VITALY
POSTOLAKT STEFAN
PLETNEV SERGEY
KROUPSKI DMTTRI
FROLSSART MICKAEL
GAILLARD PIERRE
HORVATICEK EMANUEL
LJUBEK NIKICA
SCHMIDT MAREK
WILAMOWSKT ARTUR
ZAGORCHEV NIKOLAT
PILIASOV DIMITAR



BUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07,1%96

STARTING LIST

RACE No. 56 06.07.96 10.40 K4 1000 MEN SF 1/ 2
1-3 TO FIN REST OoUT
Lane Athlete
1 FRA 111 ARNAUD STEVENS
127 NEGYESI DANIEL
130 TALDIR SAMUEL
131 VARLET LOIC
2 YUG 486 VUJANIC SASA
477 BORISEV MILAN
483 KOVACIC IGOR
484 KRAMER NENAD
3 GER 144 BRACH MATTHIAS
158 METZNER ANDRE
163 SEIDEL RALPH
165 TAYLOR SCOTT
4 BUL 30 GANCHEV IVAN
41 VASILEV IVATILO
36 PAVLOV ENCHO
40 VALCHEV DIMITAR
5 SWE 437 HALLQVIST ERIK
440 MARK PONTUS
434 BERGGREN JONAS
446 SVENSSON JOHAN
6 POL 294 GLAZEWSKT RAFAL
2971 CZAPNIK ARTUR
308 TWARDOWSKI MAREK
307 SLOWINSKI MARIUSZ
7 CZE 64 SOUCEK JAN
57 MARTINEK LUDEK
58 NAPRSTEK PETR
59 QDVARKOQ MICHATL
8 NED 275 VAN DER ENDT JAN WILLEM
269 DE GOEDE EDWIN
270 DE GOEDE SANDER
274 PATM SANDER
9 LAT 227 BAIBEEOVS ATLENS
235  PUKJANS ANDREJS
242 VITOLS AIVARS
. 228 BERZINS JANIS



EUROPEAN JUNICR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

STARTING LIST

RACE No.

1-3 TO FIN

Lane
1 ES3T
2. DEN
3 ROM
4 ITA
5 BLR
& UKR
7 ESP
8 POR
S HNOR

57 06.07.96 10.50 K& 1000 MEN SF 2/ 2
REST OUT
Athlete

102 YAZEV DMITRT
101  VOLOSATYH SERGEY
100 TSYBULKQ ALEXANDR

98  SHIBALOV OLEG

67  JENSEN TORSTEN T.

66  FRANDSEN SOREN

69  SORENSEN DPETER

71 WIINHOLT JONAS
338  BURCICA NICOLAE
350  DAVEL TONUT
345  TOVAN 1ONUT
335  BALAN CATALIN
215  BENEDINI FRANCO
224  PIEMONTE LUCA

221  FACCHIN ANDREA
222  MANTOVAN GIANLUCA

25  POUNKO ALEXANDR

17  KOROLENKO IVAN

26  SEDYCHEV SERGEY

15  EKIMTSEV VIKTOR
459  MIGUNOV SERGEY
457  MEDVID ALEXANDR
452  HALSOV ALEXANDR
468 ROGOV ALEXIS

91  RECIO ISRAEL

93  RODRIGUEZ ALBERTO
81  FEIJOO DANIEL

74  ALVAREZ JOAQUIN
333  VIOLA SEBASTTAO
315  COELHO LUIS
319  GOMES MIGUEL
490  MORAIS CARLOS
278  ANDERSEN HAKON
289 - TOLLEFSEN TERLEIF
285  LANGSLET JESTEIN
283  HERMANSEN ANDRE



EUROPEAN JUNTIOR CANQOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA

5-7.07.15%9¢6

STARTING LIST

RACE No.
1-3 TO ¥IN
Lane

2 BLR

3 S8VK

4 POL

5 IAT

6 FRA

7 BUL

58

06.07.96 11.00
REST OUT
Athlete
19 KROUPSKI
27 STAILMAKOV
24 PLETNEV
23 PETREVITCH
424 RUS
422 LISKA
494 GRASSL
4128 URBAN
311 WOZNIAK
312 WROBEL
295 KALISZ
296 KARQLCZAK
237 SICEVSKIS
238 SICEVSKIS
226 ANDREJUS
244 ZIMECS
11¢ ANTON
115 COUTON
1186 COUTON
118 DEBERLES
42 ZAGORCHEV
37 PILTASOV
38 STOYANOV
a3 GOSPODINQV

C4 1000 MEN

DMITRI
ALEXANDR
SERGEY
ROUSLAN

DANIEL
STANO
ANTON
ZOLTAN

SEBASTIAN
SEBASTIAN
DAWID
TOMASZ

IGORS
VLADIMIRS
DMITRIS
ALEXANDRS

YOANN
MICKAEL
GERALD
DAVID

NIKOLAT
DIMITAR
NIKOLAT
VASIL

SF

11



RESULT
RACE No, 49 06.07,96 09.30
1-3 TO PIN REST QUT
Rank Lane Athlete
1 5 CZE 62 PAZDERA
J 2 7 GER 151 JOHN
i 3 3 SVK 411 BIKSADSKY
f 4 4 POL 292 DEBINSKI
5 1l sS1L0 404 POZEK
6 8 POR 326 PEREIRA
? 9 GRE 169 AMVERAZIS
8 2 YUG 479 DIMITROV
0 6 MDA 265 BOUROSK
: Chief offjicial : Leukemana John
, Chief Finishing: Lovric B.
! Course Umpire . De Bergia E., Kunc L.
) Starter ¢ Stahlschmidt G.

POLSIIE LINIE LOTNICTE

J€5F PHILIPS A7 EREX
L ALOTT® Mammess Tkl

EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.199%

-

Cl 1000 MEN SF 1/

2

Time
PAVEL $11.640
PETER 4:12.812
DANIEL 4:13.188
ARTUR 4:15.116
SIMON 4:24.884
LUIS 4:36.144
GRIGORIS 4:36.540
BOLAN 4:48,284
VITALY DsQ
T Water : 14 ‘¢
Air : 20°¢C
wWind Force: 3 m/s
Direction : W

Rafineria
. .Gdaﬁska



*\ROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN ~ MALTA $-7.87.1333

-

o RESULTS ) o -

RACE No. 50 06.07.96 09.40 Cl 1000 MEN SF 2/ 2

1-3 10 FIN REST our

Rank Lane Athlete Tine
1 5 ESP 79 CORREA VICERTE 4:17.574
2 6 BUL 39 SUGAREV GEORGI 4:18,242
3 3 FRA 126  MARCHAND OLIVER 4:20.390
q 4 CRO 45 LIJUBEK NIKICA 4:23.814
5 2 ITA 223 MARACCHIONI DANTE 4:25,5810
6 7 BLR 23 PETREVITCK ROUSLAN 4:28.726
7 1 LAT 232 ROVALOVS ANDREYS 4:37.262
8 8 LTU 262 ZANEVSKY VITOLD 4:43.926
9 9 EST %9 TERENTIEV VADIM 4:50.300

Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C

Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air t 20°C

Course Umpire : De Bergia E., Kunc L, Wind Force: 3 m/s

Direction : w

Starter : Stahlschmidt G,

POLSKIE LiniE LOTMICZE

LOT PHILIPS WAV EREX

—_—

i)

RENION

<>
LOTT® Mammess "%@ﬁ ({] fatiner



URZAD F '
MIASTA EBE EUR" .l . JUNIOR CANOE cnmrousuzps
POZMANL. ~UZNAN ~ MALTA 5-7.07.1996

——— ----—i===-‘=============a---—‘=

RESULTS

e T ) Bt T ) ™= -

RACE No. 58 06.07.96 10.30 C2 1000 MEN SF 1/ 1

1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 6 FRA 119 FROISSART MICKAEL 3:53.276
120 GAILLARD PIERRE
2 2 GER 150 HENTSCHEL MARKO 3:53.624
154 KROLL TORSTEN
3 5] BLR 24 PLETNEV SERGEY 3:53.800
19 KROUPSKI DMITRI
4 3 CZE 56 KRIVSKY JAN 3:54.528
54 JANKOVEC BORIS
S 7 CRO 44 RORVATICEK EMANUEL 3:55.004
45 LIJUBEK NIKICA
6 4 MDA 265 BOUROSK VITALY 3:585,464
266 POSTOLAKI STEFAN
7 8 FOL 306 SCHMIDT MAREK 3:55.512
310 WILAMOWSKI ARTUR
8 1 POR 327 PEREIRA JORGE 4:04.852
325 OLIVEIRA MARCO
S 9 BUL 42 ZAGORCHEV NIKOIAI 4:25.330
37 PILIASOV DIMITAR
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °¢
Chief Pinishing: Lovric B. Air : 20°C
Course Umpire : De Bergia E., Kunc L. Wind Force: 6 m/s
Starter ¢ Stahlschmidt G. Direction : W

POLEXIE LINIE LOTNICZE

LE5T PHILIPS wwrEREX

Raflneria
_ Gdariska
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EUROPEAM .T'JNIOR CANOE CHAMPTONSHIPS
- MALTA S5-7.0" &

Water

J:

3:

3:

3:

3

3

L R R S s e e T T s S S s R RS S TSROSO nDInnaEE

Time

32,117

32.177

33.889

35.461

$39.149

142.093

RESULTS
RACE No. 58 06.07.96 11.00 C4 1000 MEN SF
1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete
1 4 POL 311 WOZNIAK SEBASTIAN
312 WROBEL SEBASTIAN
295 KALISZ DAWID
296 KAROLCZAK TOMASZ
2 7 BUL 42 ZAGORCHEV NIKOLAI
37 PILIASOV DIMITAR
38 STOYAROV NIKOLAI
33 GOSPODINOV VASIL
3 2 BLR 19 KROUPSKI DMITRI
27 STALMAKOV ALEXANDR
24 PLETNEV SERGEY
23 PETREVITCH ROUSLAN
4 5 LAT 237 SICEVSKIS IGORS
238 SICEVSKIS VLADIMIRS
226 ANDREJUS DMITRIS
244 ZIMECS ALEXANDRS
5 3 SVK 426 RUS DANIEL
422 LISKA STANO
494 GRASSL ANTON
428 URBAN ZOLTAN
6 6 FRA 110 ANTON YOANN
115 COUTON KICKAEL
116 COUTON GERALD
118 DEBERLES DAVID
Chief Official : Leukemans John
Alr

Chief Finishing: Lovric B.
Course Umpire : De Bergia E., Kunc L.
Starter : Stahlschnidt G.

POLERIE LINMIE LOTNICTE

LG5 PHILIPS WA EBEX
LOTT® Mammess Vi

Direction

Wind Ferce:

Rafineria
. Gdanska
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EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPTONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996
) - RESUL;; _______ )
RACE No. 59 06.07.96  15.00 Kl 1000 MEN FIN
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 5 RUS 196 TOURTCHENKOV DENIS 3:40.267
2 6 ITA 220 DEL TONGO SIMONE 3:41.543
3 4 DEN 67 JENSEN TORSTEN T. 3:41.611
4 1 POL 313 ZAWADZKI MACIEJ 3:45.81¢%
5 3 POR 332 VENTURA LUIS 3:46.087
5 8 SWE 444 PERSSON NIKLAES 3:46.087
7 g GER 137 GOLDER DANIEL 3:47.287
8 7 CZE 64 SOUCEK JAN 3:48.055
9 2 YUG 481 JANIC MICO 3:48.663
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 21°¢C

Course Unmpire

Starter

-
"
-
.
L]
H
.
.

falkner A., Janssens E.
Stahlschmidt G.

Wind Force: 4 m/s
Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

—

RESULTS

RACE No. 60 06.07.96 15,10 Cl 1000 MEN FIN 171

Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 4 HUN 190 KOZMANN GYORGY 4:05.279
2 5 RUS 386 UPALEV MAXIM 4:10.,967
3 7 ESP 79 CORREA VICENTE 4:11.199
4 8 GER 151 JOHN PETER 4:15,499
5 3 CZE 62 PAZDERA PAVEL 4116.287
6 2 BUL 39 SUGAREV GEORGI 4:17.475
7 1 SVK 413 BIKSADSKY DANIEL 4:19.547
8 6 UKR 472 SHAKOV ALEXANDR 4:21.203
9 9 FRA 126 MARCHAND COLIVER 4:35,307

Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C

Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 21°C

Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 4 m/s

Starter : Stahlschmidt G. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPTHSHAIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996
RESULTS
RACE No. 61 06.07.96 15.40 K4 500 WOMEN FIN 171
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 5 HUN 198 SZABRO SZILVIA 1:38.114
199 SZILAGYT FATIME
203 ZLOCH JUDIT
201 VOLGYESI LIVIA
2 3 GER 159 PLESSMANN UTE 1:3B.554
156 MADAUS STEFANIE
160 PONTZEN WIEBKE
147 GESKE CHRISTINA
3 7 POL 293 DUNAJ DOROTA 1:39.354
299 KORONKIEWICZ ANNA
303 OLSZEWSEKA IZABELLA
309 WAJDECZKO KATARZYNA
4 6 BLR 13 BONDARENKOQ NATALIA 1:41.794
11 AVKHIMOVITCH LUDMILA
14 DOBROVOLSKA ELENA
21 MARETCHKO ANNA
5 4 ESP g2 REQUENA MERCEDES 1:42.186
83 FRONTELA PATRICIA
72 ALBO TERESA
80 DOMINIQUEZ MIRIAN
6 9 CZE 53 FUTEROVA BARBORA 1:43,006
52 FOTULOVA LENKA
61 PANKOVA KATERINA
51 DVORAKCOVA PETRA
7 1 SVK 419 KOZAKOVA ZUZANA 1:43.210
423 MICUSIXKOVA SIMONA
492 BENUSOVA MONIKA
429 VARGOVA HANKA
8 8 SWE 435 DAHLSTROM MARTA 1:43.926
442 OLOFSSON ELLA
433 ANDERSSON MALIN
432 ANDERSSON FRIDA
9 2 ROM 355 URS ALINA IOANA 1:44.066
349 NICOARA ANDREEA ANA
344 JOAN LUMINITA D.
348 MOLDOVAN RAMONA ELENA
Chief Official :; Leukemans John Water t 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 21°¢C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E, Wind Porce: 4 m/s
Starter : Stahlschmidt G. birection : W



FUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
RACE No. 62 06.07.96 15.50 K2 1000 MEN FPIN 1/ 1
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 6 HUN 186 GONCZY ATTILA 3:21.40%
196 RETI ROLAND
2 4 RUS 391 SALAKHOV EVGUENI 3:22.208%
389 RASSYKHATSKY SERGEY
3 3 ESP 82 FPERNANDEZ Fi2 3:24.589
94 TIEBO RODRIGO
4 7 SWE 438 HELLSTROM ROBIN 3:2%.597
4136 ERIKSS0ON JOHAN
s 5 POR 317 FERREIRA HELDER 3:26.077
316 CORREIA LEONEL
6 2 FRA 129 PARGUEL NICOLAS 3:29.777
114 COLIN PHILIPPE
7 8 LAT 245 2TLE FPLIPS 3:30,173
241 VANAGS AIGARS
8 9 3SVK 496 LACHKOVIC MARIAN 3:31.765
414 BUCEK PETER
9 1 POL 298 KCKOT KLAUDIUSZ 3:34,777
305 PIETRZAK PIOTR
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water 1 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 21°C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 4 m/s
Starter : Stahlschnmidt G. Direction : W



i . PEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN -~ MALTA 5-7.07.19%96

RESULTS
RACE No. 64 06.07.96 16.50 K4 1000 MEN FIN
Rank Lane Athlete
1 6 HUN 197 SIEBEL LAJOS
194 MOLNAR PETER
193 MANGEL BERENY
182 BORDACS BALAZS
2 8 GER 144 BRACH MATTHIAS
158 METZNER ANDRE
163 SEIDEL RALPH
165 TAYLOR S5COTT
3 3 POL 294 GLAZEWSKI RAFAL
) 291 CZAPNIK ARTUR
308 TWARDOWSKI MAREK
307 SLOWINSKI MARIUSZ
4 9 UKR 459 MIGUNOV SERGEY
457 MEDVID ALEXANDR
452 HALSOV ALEXANDR
468 ROGOV ALEXIS
5 5 RUS 375 KOROLEV ROMAN
398 TOURTCHENKOV DENIS
356 GOLODNOV KONSTANTIN
388 POTANIN SERGEY
6 4 SVK 427 TARR YURAY
497 LESS KAROL
430 WIEBAUER ANDREY
411 BECKER VLADIMIR
7 2 DEN a7 JENSEN TORSTEN T.
66 FRANDSEN SOREN
69 SORENSEN PETER
71 WIINHOLT JONAS
8 7 ITa 21% BENEDINI FRANCO
224 PIEMONTE LUCA
221 FACCHIN ANDREA
222 MANTOVAN GIANLUCA
9 1 CZE 64 SOUCEK JAN
57 MARTINEK LUDEK
58 NAPRSTEK PETR
59 ODVARKO MICHAL

Chief Official : Leukemans John

Chief Finishing: Lovric B.

Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E.
Starter ¢ Stahlschmidt G.

Water
Air

Wind Force
Direction

Time

3:03.463

3:04.,883

3:05.2383

3:06.291

3:06.471

3:06.647

3:07.559

3:08.499

3:10.135

: 14 ‘¢
: 21°C
t 2 m/s
: W



EUROCPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA

5=7.07.19%¢

RESULTS
RACE No. 63 06.07.96 16.00 C2 1000 MEN FIN
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 4 HUN 190 KOZMANN GYORGY 3:45.738
192 MALOMSOKI SANDOR
2 6 ROM 337 BREAZU MARTAN 3:47.,914
347 MACARENCO GEORGIAN
3 5 UKR 471 SATULIVITER PAULO 3:49.202
476 YEVDOKIMOVICH ALEXANDR
4 7 RUS 398 VERKHOVNIKOV ALEXANDR 3:54.230
400 ZAVALOV IGOR
5 2 LAT 237 STCEVSKIS IGORS 3:54,570
238 SICEVSKIS VLADIMIRS
6 8 FRA 119 FROISSART MICKAEL 3:55.182
120 GAILLARD PIERRE
7 g BLE 24 PLETNEV SERGEY 3:57.482
19 KRCUPSKI DMITRI
8 1l GER 150 HENTSCHEL MARKO 4:01.026
154 KROLL TORSTEN
9 3 ITA 22% ZANIN LUCA 4:08.626
218 CELEBRIN DAVIDE
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 °C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 21°¢C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 4 m/s
Starter : Stahlschmidt G. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHTP:

POZNAN - "LTA 5-7.07.1%99¢6
RESULTS
RACE No. 65 06.07.986 17.00 C4 1000 MEN FIN 1/
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 4 ROM 317 BREAZU MARIAN 3:26.437
340 CAMARASAN JOAN
356 VARTOLOMEI MIHAIL
347 HACARENCO GEORGIAN
2 5 RUS 385 OLEGIN SERGEY 3:27.237
399 VOLKONSKY ALEXEY
370 KATYCHEV ALEXEY
390 RECHETOV ANDREY
3 3 UKR 474 VERGUN VADIM 3:27.725
462 OLENIKOV SERGIUS
453 KOLESNICHENKO YAKIM
463 PETROUKHIN VLADIMIR
4 & HUN 187 IVAN GABOR 3:28.297
1856 FEIL IMRE
200 sSZocs BALAZS
191 LOVASZT ATTILA
5 8 POL 311 WOZNIAK SEBASTIAN 3:33.317
312 WROBEL SEBASTIAN
295 KALISZ DARWID
296 KAROLCZAK TOMASYZ
&6 1 BUL 42 ZAGORCHEV NIKOLATI 3:34.037
37 PILIASOV DIMITAR
38 STOYANCOV NIKOLAT
33 GOSPODINOV VASTL
7 a9 BLR 19 KROUPSKI DMITRI 3:34.533
27 STALMAKOV ALEXANDR
24 PLETNEV SERGEY
23 PETREVITCH ROUSLAN
8 2 GER 151 JOHN PETER 3:35.437
154 KROLL TORSTEN
150 HENTESCHEL MARKO
152 EKNOEBEL JENS
9 7 CZE 55 KOMAREK JAN 3:35.949
S0 DRABEK ROMAN
60 ONDRACEK DANTEL
63 SEMECKY PAVEL
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 ‘¢
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 21°C
Course Umpire : Falkner A., Janssens E. Wind Force: 2 m/s
Starter ¢ Stahlschmidt G. Direction : W



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOF CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA ~-7,07.1996
RESULTS N
—— = =t~
RACE No. 69 07.07.96 09.20 Cl 500 MEN SF 1/ 2
1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlete Time
1 6 BUL 39 SUGAREV GEORGI 2:03.756
2 5 UKR 470 SABLIN DMYTROC 2:03.808
3 3 POL 300 KORYCZAN DOMINIK 2:04.540
4 4 CZE 62 PAZDERA PAVEL 2:05.320
5 2 BLR 18 KOQUZMITSKI ANDREY 2:07,.888
6 7 MDA 265 BOUROSK VITALY 2:08.176
7 9 CRO 44 HORVATICEK EMANUEL 2:08.388
8 1 GRE 169 AMVERAZIS GRIGORIS 2:18.640
9 8 EST 99 TERENTIEV VADIM 2:23.348
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water :t 14 ¢
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 20 °'C
Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 0.5 m/s
Starter : Tomiuc O. Direction : W

(2]

FOLSXKIEZ Livik LUK LE

657 PHILIPS WA EERIX
LOTT® Mammess T

Rafineriz
. Gdariska



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTL 5-7.07.1996

RESULTS -

RACE No. 70 07.07.96 09.25 Cl 500 MEN SF 2/ 2

1-3 TO FIN REST OUT

Rank Lane Athlete Time
1l 5 GER 151 JOHN PETER 2:04.309
2 3 S5VK 413 BIKSADSKY DANTEL 2:04.517
3 4 LAT 239 SIDORUKS EVGENYS 2:06.637
4 2 ITA 225 ZANIN LUCA 2:07.753
5 6 FRA 110 ANTON YOANN 2:08.4237
6 9 SLO 404 POZEK SIMON 2:10.653
7 8 LTU 253 KOZLOV DMITRIY 2:13.333
g8 7 POR 326 PEREIRA LUIS 2:14.325

Chief Cfficial : Leukemans John Water : 14 'C

Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 20 ‘¢C

Course Umpire : Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 0.5 m/s

Starter ! Tomiue 0. Direction : W

POLSRIZ LINIE LW MILSE

LT PHILIPS WAV EEREX

LOTT® MAammens W‘ﬁl D.

REN M“SPURT

Rafineriz
Gdansks



EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.17.1996

o T

e e
RESULTS

O —— ~ - N ———
RACE No. 71 07.07.9¢ 09.35 500 WOMEN &SF

1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
Rank Lane Athlsete Tine

1 ] HUN 198 SZABQ SZILVIA %:02.508

2 3 UXR 487 RALTCHEVA MARTA 5205.116

3 1 BLR 11 AVEKHIMOVITCH LUDMILA 2:05.960

4 7 CZE 53 FUTERCVA BARBORA 2:06,084

5 6 ISR 208  GAFNI ADI 2:07.208

6 8 GBR 136 GILES RACHEL 2:08.068

7 4  DEN 6%  BARFOD METTA 2:10.172

8 2 LAT 231 GLAZUNOVA SANDRA 2:14.600:

9 S NOR 287 OLSEN KIERBTI 2:19.316
Chief Official ¢ Leukemans John Water + 14 'C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B, Alx 1 20 ¢

Course Umpire :
Starter

POLIRIF AINIR LLINIL LR

L€5T PHILIPS WAV EREX

Korc-Chmielaewska H., Muller E,

: Tomiuc O.

Wind Force: 0.8 m/s
r W

Direction

iR

LSTT® Mamme:: W @@25’4&’&:




EUROPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.1996

=1 = - = I T

RESULTS
1" | | L} = [ L ¢ 4 ] 1 3_J— === L =1 0 =3--7 ]
RACE No. 72 07.07,.96 09,40 Kl 500 WOMEN SF 2/ 2
1-3 TO FIN REST OUT
L=»
Rank Lane Athlata Tina
L ¥ .
1 4 FRA 122 LARRIBAU MYRIAM 2:04.413
2 5 ESP 92 REQUENA MERCEDES 2:05,.58)]
3 6 RUS ig3 MEDVEDEVA ANNA ‘ 2:06.249
4 2 SWE 432 ANDERSSON FRIDA 2:08.785
L] 7 FIN 108 SJOBERG FILIPPA 2:08.833
Z & 3 ROM 358 URr3 ALINA IOANA 2:13.241
7 1l CRO 46 MIJOCEVIC MAJTA 2:13.417
I
B8 8 FOR 323 MATOS SANDRA 2:14.385
€ 9 9 SLO 402  KOZEL LEA 2:17.637
Chief Qfficial : Leukemans Jchn Water ¢ 14 :c
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air t 20 C
Course Umpire ! Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E. Wind Force: 0.5 m/s
Starter i Tomluc C. Direction : W

POLEKIF LINID LN SE

LE5T PHILIPS WA7 EREX

‘ n

Rafinerls
.Gdaﬁake



LY
e FUROPEAN JUNTOR CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS
> POZNAN ~ MALTA 5-7.,07.190%

I 8 S5 S Lt .60 1 O B A - A9 0 0 D e ik o < T T T W A=) L W ¢
RESULTS '
Iy 2= T Y Sl e e g s W = LT T P ) T R LN £ 5 S 55 X T A =10 =XR M T T v
RACE No. 78 07.07,.96 10,25 K2 500 WOMEN &F 1/ 2
1-3 TO FIN REST oQuT
Rank Lane Athlata Time
1l L] ESP 92 REQUENA MERCEDES 1:56,676
81 FRONTELA PATRICIA ’
2 &6 SVK 49) ERBANOVA MARCELA 1157.404
419 KOZAKOVA ZUZANA
3 2 RUS 376 KOSTOGLOD OLGA 1:88.476
381] MEDVEDEVA ANNA
4 4 FIN 104 HONKANEN JENNI 1:58.836
108 B8JORERG FILIPPA
5 1 CZE 61  PANKOVA KATERINA 2:01.012
52 FOTULOVA LENKA
5 7 NED 273 LINDEMAN ANNA 2:01.884
276 VAN HATTUM REGAN
7 9 UKR 455 KUSHAEVA IRINA \ 2:02.788
461 ODNORIS ADRIANA
8 8 LAT 230  ERLIHA JUTA 2:104,364
234 PETROVA ANASTASIA
9 1 GBR 139 HARDY LUCyY 2:07.056
138 GORDON NICROLA
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water : 14 :C
Chief Finishing: Lovric h. Alr s 20 C
Course Umpire : Korc~Chmieleweka H., Muller E. Wind Force: 0.5 m/s

W

Starter 1 Tomiuec Q. Direction
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RACE No.
1«3 TO FIN
Rank Lane
1 8
2 4

3 3

4 6

5 2

6 7

7 9

8 B

9 1

EUKOPEAN JUNIOR CANOE CHAMPTONSHIPS

POZNAN - MALTA 5-7.07.,100

A i

79

FRA

BLR

ROM

DEN

SWE

BUL

NOR

AUT

5L0

Chief Officlal
Chief Finishing: Lovric B.
Course Umpire

Starter

ot st om saTwicHe DHILIPS A " e - 3t -

A o e oy By gy ¥ 900 T B T X T I o

RE3SULTS
07.07.,9% 10.30
REST OUT

Athlete
122 LARRIBAU
123 LEGOURRIEREC
10 ARECHKO
14 DOBROVOLSKA
344 IOAN
348 MOLDOVAN
65 BARFOD
68 KIORBOE
445 SODERLUND
443 PERSSON
28 ATANASOVA
29 DIMITROVA
280 BJORKLY
287 OLSEN
2 HOFMANN
4 NESSLINGER
401 ARTNIK
403 PCHARENKO

Leukemang John

Korc-Chmielewska H., Muller E.
Tomiue O.

500 WOMEN SF

2/ 2

Time
MYRIAM 1:56.15%9
MARINA )
ANNA 1:57.039
ELENA
LUMINITA D, 1:587.519
RAMONA ELENA
METTA 1:59,.519
CAMILLA
THERESE 2:03,343
ANNHA
TZVETELINA 2:04,085
PETIA
CECILIE 2:05.911
KIERSTI
BARBARA 2:06,603
MICOLE
ALENKA 2:)1.343
SPELA
Water : 14 :C
Alr : 20 C
Wind Force: 0.5 m
Direction ¢ W

Raflnerla
.Gdaﬁaka
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”;rounwgusnxov’
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JANIC

1

I;;BESIN
. TAKY
438 HELLSTROM

-« VENTURA

Fory

332

Leukemans John
Lovric B.

De Bergia E., Kunc L.
Tomiuc 0.

At A A
¥¢ﬁChief Official :
w'Chief Finishlng:
¥ ;vCQurse Umpire :
?\ﬂstarter - e

,x{1JEAN-DENIS

ZSOLT
ROBIN

LUIS

' { 1

“-’,;1

R R

;g Water

- Alr
w v Wind Force
:+- Direction

1:46.635 ii-

1:46.679

[

1:53,903 -

-
L]
»
.
. -
-
-
L]




T R T

5 .
6 HUN 192 " MALOMSOKI T sawpor TN 1:62.993
8

" S 3n UKR 470  SABLIN DMYTRO - ~ 1:57.025
- f.ﬁf{ 7  GER 151  JOHN PETER t 1:58.649
-‘*~5.{ 1 POL 300 ' KORYCZAN ' DOMINIK ' 1:59.321
: 6t 4 ESP 95  VILLAR CHRISTIAN " 1:59.237
7" 3 BUL 39  SUGAREV GEORGI 1:59.425

8 2  SVK 413  BIKSADSKY DANIEL 1:59.433 °

9 9  LAT 239  SIDORUKS EVGENYS 2:04.049

Chief Official

¢t Leukemans John Water 14 C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 24 °'C
Course Umpire : De Bergia E., Kunc L. Wind Force: 0.5 m/s
: Tomiuc O. Direction : W

Starter

i




3‘159 J}PLESSMANN

122 1;: LARRIBAU

T S vy g i
'SVK 493 ERBANOVA ' 2 00 239_
ST e " ¢ N
. ESP 192 . REQUENA o 2 00.495
UKR 467 ... RALTCHEVA . MARIA 2:01.053
. BLR Illll ’AVKHIHOVITCH LUDMILA 2:01.215
0 e ) ’ o :
9 . 9 RUS 383 MEDVEDEVA C ANNA : . 2:02,295
of Cot
. 48 qH:f S IR
R Chief Off.lClal : Leukenans John Rater : 14 °C
.. s,Chief Finishing: Lovric B. . Aly : 24 °C
cOurse Umpire : De Bergia E., Kunc L. *  Wind Force: 0.5 m/s
‘Starter ¢ Tomiuc O. Direction : W
. ’ 5 PR r;l__l SRR ..!-,." se- ’. - r -uj' }Q'Pr:} ‘, "!il' . o l
et iR ik '}Z” i
’t“?"‘rSﬂ“J -sl 1 !‘ Ix el ' ) 94«3\.&’”

5 ﬂﬂ?ﬁﬁ.ﬂ.




U SALARHOV Y
_ RASSYKHATSKY

2 9  ESP 82  FERNANDEZ FI2 0 1:33.379

EETEFS 94  TIEBO RODRIGO
PO 6 POL 308 TWARDOWSKI MAREK e 1:34.1158%
- 307 SLOWINSKI MARTIUSZ ]
A B ' *
K 4 7 SWE 444 PERSSON NIKLAES - - 1:35.115
REEENR 436 ERIKSSON JOHAN o )
5" 4 HUN 186  GONCZY ATTILA ' 1:35.123
196 RETI, ROLAND .
6 1 POR 317 FERREIRA HELDER 1:35.607
- 316 CORREIA LEONEL .
7 2 ITA 221 FACCHIN ANDREA 1:35.823
216 CARDUCCT MARCO
B 3 YUG 482 JANIC STIEPAN 1:35.931
g 481 JANIC MIico
9 8 BLR 22 MONARKHOVITCH EVGUENI 1:36.499
le KONANTCHOUK VLADIMIR
Chief Official : Leukemans John Water r 14 *C
Chief Finishing: Lovric B. Air : 24 °C
Course Umpire : De Bergia E., Kunc L. Wind Force: 0.5 m/s
- Starter : Tomiuc ©. Direction : W




ULEdIN P
VOLKONSKY

fﬂiSICEVSKIS
: SICEVSKIS -

§237

'fLAT i
' ,239

1w.3;JgN T 1:51.888

‘@r¢6 .« 8 CZE .55 i KOMAREK . /. -

K - +.50 . - .DRABEK TRy NHROHAN PN R
7 & ig44 o WHORVATICEK - 1. !EHANUEL Fg“ Wt 1=5?-°32ﬁ;5
c ~4rLJUBEK . o :1‘,'.3"'.,'&; 'HIKICA '-‘1\“ e s "ls'u:-;.;- .

r. e . . . . . . 4 . ,._.:. “.-__ oy 1 |'.' - -.-.*
8 isv 3 . «"SATULIVITER ;.u]}ﬁ PAULO  “v.' 3.0 - 1852.152 ;¢

S - 476 .14, YEVDOKIMOVICH . ".i}{t ALEXANDR ** . -
w-9. .11 GER . 150 . HENTSCHEL i 'MARKOQ - i :
= 154  KROLL {,W TORSTEN ;

_ i'Chxaf Finishing.. Lovric B.
L Llourse Umpirg“, ;, .De Bergla
Starter »*{ to 3,

YALE Iatal: 24 t,gc
'M‘,fWind Force: ‘0. 5 m/s




*‘«F

PthsuANN T
' HADAUS - '?

. *‘ 1".:

POL KORCNKIEWICZ ANNA :"' 1:49,991
293 DUNAJ DOROTA
HUN 198 SZABO SZILVIA 1:50,.259
199 .SZILAGYI FATIME
ROM 344  IOAN LUMINITA D. 1:53,967
348 MOLDCVAN RAMONA ELENA
FRA 122 LARRIBAU MYRIAM 1:53.975
123 LEGOURRIEREC MARINA
SVK 493 ERBANOVA MARCELA 1:54.015
419  KOZAKOVA ZUZANA
ESP 92 REQUENA MERCEDES 1:54.567
83 FRONTELA PATRICIA
a8 . 1 RUS 376 KOSTOGLOD QLGA 1:54.887
383 MEDVEDEVA ANNA
9 - 2 BLR 10 ARECHKO ANNA 1:55.055
14 DOBROVOLSEKA ELENA
:Chief Official : Leukemans John  Water : 14 'C
‘Chief Finishing: Lovric B. ~Air : 24 °C
v Courge Unpire : De Bergia E., Kunc L. " Wind Force: 0.5 m/s
+ Tomiuc 0. t W

starter " Direction



FERNANDE?Z

" TIEBO
PEREZ
CARIDE

GLAZEWSKI
CZAPHIK
TWARDOWSKI
SLOWINSKI1

HIGUNOV
CHUKHRAI
YLASOV
BORODIN

HALLQVIST
MARK
BERGGREN
8BVENSSON

TARR
. LRSS
. WIEBAUER
'BECKER

¥ BENEDINI
DB CHIARA

-+ - GABRIBLE _

.49

'riiés

N

- P12
RODRIGOQ
CARLOS
DAVID

1:26.463

i
b
<
T

RAFAL . : 1:27.127
ARTUR ct

HAREK [

MARIUSZ v -

SERGEY o 1:27.311
PAVLO ¢ ° .
ALEXEY

VOLODIMIR

ERIK ., 1:27,979
PON TUS i i I,' '.,' '
JONAS o

0527 *

I
e

i 1328.

M




'352'-§Tnnasa
342 % GOLESIE
347 uacaneuco

Vo PLORIN ¥
GEORGIAN

LI T CP -
. - Y

KAROLCZAK

T 137,974

RUS 386 OPALEV . ' MAXIM
399  VOLKONSKY ALEXEY
370  KATYCHEV ALEXEY
385  ULEGIN SERGEY
HUN 195  NYARI © ANTAL . 1137.994
192  MALOMSOKI SANDOR o
187  IVAN . GABOR
200 SzZOCS BALAZS
UKR 474  VERGUN VADIM 1:39.278
462  OLENIKOV SERGIUS
45)  KOLESNICHENKO YAKIM
463  PETROUKHIN VLADIMIR
BLR 19  KROUPSKI DMITRI 1:40.534
27  STALMAKOV ALEXANDR
24  PLRTNEV SERGEY
20 MALICHEVSKI NIKOLAY
BUL 42 ZAGORCHEV NIKOLAI 1:40.706
37  PILIASOV DIMITAR
38 STOYANOV NIKOLAI
33 GOSPODINOV VASTL
SVK 613  BIKSADSKY DANIEL 1:41.685
422 LISKA STANO
494  GRASSL ANTON
428 URBAN ZOLTAN
CZE 56  KRIVSKY JAN 1:42.274
54  JANKOVEC BORIS
60  ONDRACEK DANIEL
63  SEMECKY PAVEL % ¥
B SR R
POL 311  WOZNIAK SEBASTIAN
112  WROBEL SEBASTIAN
295  KALISZ -
296

Chief Official

i'Chief .Finlshing:

i | 'Course Umpire -8
B .8tarter V' ‘.. k3
msmt unig cormeae VEWETE A Wi

Leukenans John ¥

Lovric B. ' D
Da Bergia B
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INDYWIDUAL WOMEN

WOMEN total
SO0 points

NR NAME CHY K1 Tk k4
1 59| PLESSMANN UTE GER | 7.00] s.00] 200 1400
198{8ZABO SZILVIA HUN | 8.00] 3.50] 2.50f 1400
304|PASTUSZKA ANETA POL | 10.00 10.00
122|LARRIBAU MYRIAM FRA | 600 2.50 8.50
156|MADAUS STEFANIE GER soo] 200 700
193|ERBANOVA MARCELA SVK | son| 200 7.00
92{REQUENA MERCEDES tsp | 400l 1.50] 125 675
293|DUNAJ DOROTA POL e A BERE
299 KORONKIEWICZ ANNA POL 100] L5  5.7S
11| AVEHIMOVITCH LUDMILA BLR | 2.0 tsof 350
111[I0AN LUMINITA D. ROM ) R ERE
348|MOLDOVAN RAMONA EIENA  |[ROM o0 025 3128
167|QALTCHEVA MARIA Tukr | Tm|” ' 3.00
S3ITRONTELA, DATRICIA ESP 1sol 128l 238
119{KOZAKOVA ZUZANA SVK 2.00] 0.75] 275
12:|[LEGOURRIEREC  MARINA FRA .50 2.50
199{SZILAGY] FATIME HUN 250 250
201 VOLGYES! LIVIA TRUN 7500 2,50
203]ZLOCH JUDIT LiUN 1.50]  2.50
14|DOBROVOLSKA  ELENA BLR 0.50] 150 2.0
147|GESKE CHRISTINA GER 200 200
16U|PONTZEN WIEBKE GER 00| 200
IRIIMEDVEDEVA ANNA RUS 100 1,00 200
303 OLSZEWSKA IZABELLA POL 78] 175
309{ WAIDECZKO KATARZYNA POL 175 178
13|BONDARENKQ ~ NATALIA BLR 1.so[ 1.50
21{MARETCHKO ANNA BLR 150 1,50
72|ALBO TERESA ESP 1.25]  1.25
80| DOMINIQUEZ MIRIAN ESP 1.2s] 125
S51|DVORAKOVA PETRA CZE 1.00 1,00
52{FOTULOVA LENKA CZE 100l 1,00
s3|FUTEROVA BARBORA CZE ool 100
61|PANKOVA KATERINA CZE Loo| 100
376|KOSTOGLOD OLGA RUS 1,00 LX)
423|MICUSIKOVA SIMONA SVK 075 075
129[VARGOVA HANKA SVE 0.75] 0,75
192|BENUSOVA MONIKA SVK 0.75] 0,75
10| ARECHKO ANNA BLR 0,50 0.50
432[ ANDERSSON FRIDA SWE 0350l 0,50
133| ANDERSSON MALIN SWE 0.50] 050
35| DAHLSTROM MARIA SWE 0.50] 0,50
142{O1LOFSSON ELLA SWE 0,50 0350
339{NICOARA ANDREEA ANA  [ROM 0,250 025
355{URS ALINA I0ANA ROM 0.25] 025




INDYWIDUAL MEN KAJAK

MEN total
300 1000 points
NR NAME CNY|KT K2 K4 {KI K2 |Kd

3196{ TOURTCHENKOV DENIS RUS | 1000 10,00 1.25] 212§
220|DEL TONGO SIMONE ITA | 700 8,04 15.(K)
I3|ZAWADZKI MACIE) POL| 8,00 6.0 14.00
196|RETI ROLAND HUN 2.50] 2.50 5.00 10,00
82|FERNANDEZ FIZ ESP 1.00] 150 T3.50 9 (1}
3BY|RASSYKHATSKY SERGEY RUS 5.00 $.00 9.4
39{SALAKIIOV EVGUENI RUS 500 4.00 900
144|PERSSON NIKLAES SWE 300 5.0} 8.00
6TPENSEN TORSTEN T. DEN 7.00) 075 7.75
186| GONCZY ATTILA HUN 250 5,00 7.50
1B1[JANIC MICO YUG| 5.00] 1,00 1,00 7.00
66|FRANDSEN SOREN DEN{ 6,00 075 _ 6.75]
07| SLOWINSK] MARIUSZ “lroi. 150 1.25 1.75]  6.50
30811 WARBOWSKI MIARLK o, 120] 128 1750 esn
3132| VENTURA LUIS POR{ 1,00 5,00 6.00
436|ERIKSSON JOHAN SWE 100 3,00 6.00
94| TIEBO RODRIGO ESP 1,50 1,50 500
438|HELLSTROM ROBIN SWE] 2.00 3,00 5.00
3116|CORREIA LEONEL POR 2.0 2.50 4,50
317|FERREIRA HELDER POR 2.00 2,50 4,50
90| PEREZ OSCAR ESP 4,00 N +.00
t13|BESIN JTEAN-DENIS FRAT 200 11 100
144|BRACH MATTHIAS GER 2.00 200 400
I158| METZNER ANDRE GER 20 2000 400
163|SEIDEL RALPH GER 2.00 2000 400
165[TAYLOR SCOTT GER 2.00 2001 400
1373GOLDER DANIEL GBR 3,00 .00
291 [CZAPNIK ARTUR POL 1.28 RS RN
294|GLAZEWSKI RAFAL POL 1.25 1.75] 3,00
366|GOLODNOY KONSTANTIN RUS INE 1.25) 3.00
375|KOROLEY ROMAN RUS 1,75 1,25 300
388 POTANIN SERGEY RUS 1,75 1,25 3.00
180| ANTAL DENES HUN 1.50 2.50
82| BORDACS BALAZS HUN 2500 250
183[DOMA GERGO HUN 2,50 2,50
184| FARKAS GERGELY HUN 2,50 2,50
193[MANGEL BERENY HUN 250 2,50
194| MOLNAR PETER HUN 2500 250
197|STEBEL LAJOS HUN 2,501 250
459|MIGUNOV SERGEY UKR 1,00 1.50] 250
64|SOUCEK JAN CZE 1,00 025 2,25
114|COLIN PHILIPPE FRA 2,00 2,00
129|PARGUEL NICOLAS FRA 2,00 100
221|FACCHIN ANDREA ITA 1.50 0,50 200
187|PAVLOV IGOR RUS 1,75 1.75
78| CARIDE DAVID ESP 1,50 1,50
89|PEREZ CARLOS ESP 1.50 1.50
216]CARDUCCI MARCO ITA 1,50 1.50
11| VANAGS AIGARS LAT 1,50 1,50
WS[2TLE FILIPS LAT 1.50 1.50




INDYWIDUAIL MEN KAJAK

MEN eal
S04 1(HM) points
NR  NAME CNYIKL [K2 K4 JK1 [K2 K4

411[BECKER VLADIMIR SVK T 0.50] o0 150
427{TARR YURAY SVK 0.50 100 LSO
430] WIEBAUER ANDREY SVK 0.50 100 150
352|[HALSOV ALEXANDR UKR 150 1.50
457|MEDVID ALEXANDR UKR 1.50] 130
163|ROGOV ALEXIS UKR 1.50]  1.30
197JLESS KAROL SVK 0,50 io0]  1.50
413|BUCEK PETER SVK o L0 1.00
450|BORODIN VOLODIMIR UKR 1.00 1,00
IS1|CITUKHRAL PAVLO UKR Lo 1.0
1751 VLASOV ALEXEY UKR]| 00 100
182[TANIC STIEPAN YUG 100 1,00
196/ ACHKOVIC MARIAN SVK 1.00 100

03 {GORLINGEN H S DEN TR n7s

7H WUNHOLT JONAS DEN 0.750 075
215} BENEDINI FRANCO ITA 0.25 0.50] 0.7%
222|MANTOVAN GIANLUCA ITA .25 050] 075
134|BERGGREN JONAS SWi 0.7% 0.75
437|HALLQVIST ERIK SWE 0.75 0,75
440|MARK PONTUS SWE 0.75 B 0.75
446|SVENSSON JOHAN SWE| 075 0,75

16|KONANTCHOUK  VLADIMIR BLR Tosol 0.50
22|MONARKHOVITCHEVGUENI BLR .50 0.50
224|PIEMONTE LUCA ITA 0.50] 0,30
298[KOKOT KLAUDIUSZ POL 0,50 0,50
305|PIETRZAK PIOTR POL 0.50 0.50

57[MARTINEK LUDEK CZE 0,25} 0,25
58| NAPRSTEK PETR CZE 0250 025
59|ODVARKO MICHAL CZE T 0.25] 025
217|CECCHINATO MATTEQ ITA 0,25 0,25
219|DE CIIIARA GABRIELE ITA 028 025




INDYWIDUAL MEN CANOI:

lotal
Poinls
NR  NAME CNY[CT  [C2  Jcd |C1 ez o4

190][KOZMANN GYORGY HUN 5.00 10.00] 5.00 20.00
386]UPALEV MAXIM RUS | 10,00 00| 8.00 20.00
192{MALOMSOKI SANDOR HUN|{ 3.00 1.75 5.00 14.75
i51[JOHN PETER GER| 6.00 5.00 0,50 12.50
337IBREAZU MARIAN ROM 3.50 oo 2.50] 9.0
J7[MACARENCO GEORGIAN ROM T TE0 foof 2500 9w
185|OLEGIN SERGEY RUJS 1.50f oo 200] 750
399 VOLKONSKY ALEXEY RUS 3.50) 2.00 200 7.50
319{SUGAREV GEORG! BUL| 3.00 100 7.00

T9[CORREA VICENTE LSp 7.00 , 700
+70|SABLIN DMYTRO UKR[ 7.00 o i 7.00
185|FEIL IMRE [TUN s | 1.50] 6,50
352 TANASE ADRIAN ROM £.00| 250 6.50
356] VARTOLOMEL MIHAIL ROM 1,00 750l 6.50
J13|BIKSADSKY DANIEL SVK| 2.0 0.75] 3.00 5.15
62{PAZDERA PAVEL C7E 500 500
2I7NSICEVSKIS 1GORS LAT 2.50 1.50 5.00
238]SICEVSKIS VLADIMINS LAT 7.50 2.50 5,00
300}KORYCZAN DOMINIK POL | 5.00 — 5.00
A71ISATULIVITER PAULO UKR|__ | 1eol - 3.50 4,50
476]Y EVDOKIMOVICH ALEXANDR UKR 1.00 3.50 4.5¢
95[VILLAR CHRISTIAN ESP | 4.00 4.00
370|KATYCHEV ALEXEY RUS 2.00 200 400
W[PLETNEV SERGEY BLR 1.25 1.50] 0.75]  3.50
187[IVAN GABOR HUN 1.75 1.50 3,25
200[SZ0OCS BALAZS HUN .75 1.50f 325
453|KOLESNICHENKQ YAKIM UKR | 150 i.7s] 325
162 |OLENIKOV SERGIUS UKR 1,50 1.78) 128
463|PETROUKHIN VLADIMIR UKR 1,50 1,75 3,25
173|VERGUN VADIM UKR 1.50 1750 3,25
306|SCHMIDT MAREK POL 3,00 3,00
310]{WILAMOWSKI  ARTUR POL 3,00 3,00
398 VERKHOVNIKOV  ALEXANDR RUS 3,00 3.00
WO{ZAVALOV IGOR RUS 300 300
140{C AMARASAN I0AN ROM]| 250 2.0
IN|GOLESIE FLORIN ROM 2,50 2,50
50| DRABEK ROMAN CZE 2,00 0,25 225
35| KOMAREK 1AN CZE 2.00 025 225
19{KROUPSKI DMITRI BLR 1.25 0,75 2,00
27{STALMAKOV AJEXANDR BLR 1,25 0.75] 2,00
33{GOSPODINOV VASIL BUL 1.00 1,00  2.00
37|{PILIASQV DIMITAR BUL 1,00 tool 2.0
IBSTOYANOV NIKOLAIL BUL 1,00 1,00 2,00
42| ZAGORCHEY NIKQLAI BUL 1,00 100 200
119|FROISSART MICKAEL FRA 2,00 2,00
120{GAILLARD PIERRE FRA 2,00 1.0
150|HENTSCHEL MARKO GER 0.50 1.00] 0.50]  2.00
154|KROLL TORSTEN GER 0,50 Loo] 0.50] 200
390|RECHETOV ANDREY RUS 200 200
$7I[SHAKOV ALEXANDR UKR 2.00 2.00




URZAD
M1ASTA Rkt

FOZMANIA
INDYWIDUAL MEN CANOIL
toial
h poinls
NR NAME I S G S [ S S

195[NYARL ANTAL HUN ) i.7% 1.75
25[POUNKO ALEXANDR BLR B 1.50 1.50
413/ HORVATICEK EMANUEL CRO 1,50 1.50
45{L.JUBEK NIKICA CRO 1,50 1.50
191]LGVASZI ATTILA HUN T 1.30] 1,50
295|KALISZ DAWID ~ oL ) 025 T T s s
296K AROLCZAK TOMASZ FOL ] 0,25 ) 1.25] 1.50
11| WOZNIAK SEBASTIAN  |POL N5 N R L KT
312{WROBEL SEBASTIAN POL (1.2% B28] 1,50
2IMALICHEVSKI  NIKOLAY BIR 1,25 _ 1.25
126]MARCHAND OLIVER FRA 1 e 1.00
239|8SIDORUKS EVGENYS [N R O O O I
23{PETREVITCH ROUSLAN BLR - 0,75 0.75
60]ONDRACEK. DANIEL CZE| 0.50 025 075
63|SEMECKY PAVEL CZE 0,50 0.25] 075
422[1.1ISKA STANO SVK I Tors 0,75
428 |[URBAN ZOLTAN SVK T 075 0.7%
194 GRASSL ANTON §VK 0.75 0.7%
53[JANKOVEC BORIS {coe P T okl 0.20
56{KRIVSKY JAN ~|CZE 0,50 0,50
152]KNOEBEL JENS GER ) 0.50] 050
218|CELEBRIN DAVIDE ITA | 0,50 0.50
225|ZANIN LUCA 7 Al LV T Teso| ] e

Rafineria
. Gdaniska







